
'T

f.>f f:.f; W';
\ ??• f >:5• , rX-> •; \1
...■•• f • ■■• 7
•. :■■ /'< ,• 7 <f:

^gsss^wp
MW

' ' ' .-i *«-'J|

-'-'■Wl

r Ww- ?'^^W^s®ssssm?
;.- •■■ . "' ;/W7 •

O^^Ws^i»(ai»M«Bsa
iraoSBtMffe * - * "* • » • | 

-:ssai»^aitaa.
,':'<?"5*'»l'C. <■’•’>'»'»• ‘i-

' -""''WMMWK

■ ^WI^W#9W§#S 
w^awaiBe^i

-..iiitli^il

-«»«S»i»fflSi:>a
- -w

■is®»te»wsfcafciBBisSSB’f’
. ■A.' ■ '

KHilfgR' aawiW#*-
»B®S: a-sWIiB*-EP®®&5;.

■ WBlisSlfiss seSgOF ■

O«oisia»^»

■ If **'■“■
• ■ • /■

:i<Bill®nlif8Ii



/CK W/|

LA

N 

1

Qp

Ifi t i



Q

■

PASCO uEr'AiiTMENT
1015 ;l ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASH1KCT0M 99301

^1/

'f
cz



3

/-*

Reflections -- 
of a year gone

■

st
% float gently&T, 

through my memory
I bringing back

W|CE

■ 3



L
u
MJi

a

AI

N

74
2

H

g n

rj
?J*J

I

frj

£
i..

g

fl

>q

I

0

I

'■

5'<;



3

We Love
Our Fair 
Columbia

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 N. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASHIilGiOil 99301

' ’\ a! ▲



111

j

V4

4

|

gI
ji

| 

—

n ■d I 
q

=g 
=?>

rl
3 =3 
Z]

■Sg•B-- 
vfeb

i LA^”':

■■

r *nm»ow<»w — - fs-M
PU _ —

There were lights 
and laughter, 
And motion to and fro.

Witter Bynner
A'-. S

I 
d

i a



t,

W. H. Davies

5

iQ'.. ■ ■

■■ ■■ /;

*KF’-

©

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 N. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASlUNu. £?C01

What life is this, if full of care, 
We have no time to stand 
and stare.

C’

-■ < .



• ' A

6

7i i .k i llt^Mi

W : 5?;i

Yours is the earth 
And everything 
That’s in it.

Rudyard Kipling

■ I ■" *' '

■T|0

r?.<-

i “ •



1

£

7

*5^4

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 fl. ARTHUR 

pasco, WAo.,i;^,c.; sosoi

br s

The pattern of my footsteps 
May weave for me what is real 
What is important

Craig Badiali



II. I

■

I

5

I



•

'J
if

1

PASCO PGLil; E^AKMEMF
1015 N, AR1HU8





MS

' '-■ if . ff

fl- 
H« . S

■.' Vft '

wfc - •
f

■V if

/ff

fe||
-| || i
• Inf'll-

ifgff, 
f ■

Sill
■: f»

■■■■^■■IS
..Iff ■■

___________________________:..........................................................-

- WiSSlfilf .

!'&'■:& ■”&•?&"'fa

SUB .■-. -t
^gW'"

■■ - ■ ?a|j
........................ g;Bfill

j$KS5--W ■-••■-■

iWfiWS#
.'■?■■''■<■<>/■ ,;fw®

!■ ■■-'' - ■'. f 7f;;'f ;; f ' ■"'^IffOlf
■ - ■-^iWff i

;W ft'O
I
- 

®ft ftiiS:-/
i® 

•’WtiSgsw
lltef; 9 «SSK»®«'!WS^^W 

5’igiiawfif s as®®»iwwM■ liBBIS ■i f
s ■
fit »te,»ss« ft

■ JJg|j^=»WSBS,,«i«£ 

■I i f B»»» ■
O^ISSl^if/--.

ff



............... .

>

12

I

>

I

.

-Jlwl

J
.

it
JiI

£

I
5

»•<** . IRUBWO

Thank

■ii(R

I
I 
9

I
I

s
!

I.
§

J 
I

I
I

'Wjj" Tr"

We the students of Columbia High School would like to 
express our deepest appreciation to Mr. John Maruca and 
Miss Nadine Brown for their many years of dedication to 
this school. We hope you have enjoyed these years as 
much as we have. Congratulations and good luck in the 
years to come. 1



I

The Establishment

F

13

Marv Stevens
Ass't Principal

Marj Halseth 
Secretary

Marion Hankwitz
Counselor

Judy Myrick 
Secretary

Gus Nash 
Principal

Cese Sumner 
Bookkeeper

Mel Schauer 
Ass't. Principal

Erik Erikson 
Counselor

Ginny Sharp 
Secretary

>' C-.

Ken Simpson 
Counselor

r /fc* ,
t' *



-j;

If education is our means of survival
If education is our light of knowledge

14

a

*3

11

JoAnne Chapman 
Librarian

Fern Kmdley 
Librarian

Carolyn Crane 
Librarian

Delons Saba 
Librarian

Bill Allen 
English

Elton Andersen
Ind. Ed.

Ted Baer 
Music - Hist.

Roy Batey
Ind. Ed.

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
1015 II. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301

3
I
1

I ’73-’74 Col-High Staff

!

I
i



Then let education shine on life.

■ .<

5

Helen Burns

15

sit?? -

Don Boswell
English

Bob Blankenship 
Hist.-Columbian

Ed Fankhauser 
Science

Julia Davis 
English

Bill Carroll
Psych.-Gov

Jim DeBord
Bus. Ed.

Bob Ferger
Ind. Ed.

Bob Elsensohn 
History

Elsie Grant 
Bus. Ed.

Cal Gentle 
Math

J.D. Covington 
Geo.-P.E.

Bill Evans 
Math



I
Education is not preparation for life;

£

I

Man Greenough 
Gov.

Vic Hubbard
Geo.-Chem.

Jay Haney 
History

Roaming through the halls one can find a hard working executive. Mr 
Schauer

Jim Harbour
Science

Phyllis Jensen 
English

Linda Korpi 
English

Darlene LaBorde 
Home and Family

Mike Hepper
Bus Ed

Ray Juricich
Driver's Ed

Gerva Hughes 
PE.

I

1

1

$



education is life itself. (John Dewey)

Gerry Labrecque 
French-Hist

John Maruca
Spanish

Barbara Lanning 
Ger.-Science

Barbara Miller
History

Joyce Larson 
Eng.-Bus Ed.

Mina Miller
Spec. Int.-Art

Margaret Maberry 
German

Jim Nash 
Service Station Ed

A- ’



3

s

r

inengaging his daily

18

■?

I

Betty Pardo 
English

Marv Rogers 
Music

I

Morley Paul 
English

Helen Skogen 
Math

Bob Pritchett
Science

Don Shook
Special Ed

Don Resch 
English

a

Elton Sawyer
Math

Marilyn Taylor 
Bus. Ed.

Fran Rish 
P.E.

$

I

' ' i ' 
____ L -“,~r• * * — — —- —

V*
!

I
?I

. . . Mr. DeBord 
FANTASIES. . .

Hopfinger' 1 Cranmer. L. Brightwell. O Gray. E Sevigny.
Row 2- P. Rice. H. Stump. A. True. M. Seaver. J Mashburn.



LJ?'l

19

, f-----

“. . .Let the word go forth from this time and place, to 
friend and foe alike, that the torch has been passed to a new 
generation of Americans — born in this century, tempered 
by war disciplined by a hard and bitter peace, proud of our 
ancient heritage..."

John F. Kennedy

Frank Teverbaugh 
Biology Math

Reba Wiest
Dist Ed

Byron Tillemans 
Ind. Arts

Custodians; Row 1-E. Phreaner. B. Joyce. N. Hecox. Row 2-B. Barnard. I. 
Horten. Q. Snow.

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 N. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301

Rozella Bumgardner 
AV

-• 7

7 Jt



School Board

J 
4

Left: Dr. Robert lller, Superintendent of Schools

I

20

Above: Serving on this years school board are Alma Cahn, Sara Sako, Richard Mann, and 
Dr. David Pearson. They act as the governing body for this school district, making policies 
and enforcing rules for the benefit of the students, their parents, and the faculty.



■=o

HNGrON gS302

'

ISK
■ ■ ■

^■?:;

JXiX; ■•‘. •
US' 'r

■



ASB

»J

"President Tim Allen"

Tim Allen

22

—i

^UOEHT

I *

Officers: Judy Roesch, Treasurer; Hiawatha Hollis, Secretary: 
Jim Herbel, Vice President; Tim Allen, President.

Opportunities for involvement were certainly plentiful this year, 
not only through the numerous committees of ASB, but also by 
taking part in the many ASB sponsored activities.

During Christmas vacation Col-Hi clubs sponsored various 
activities. The climax of "Christmas Week" was the Bomber 
Booster ASB dinner-dance, which, hopefully, will become an 
annual affair at Col-Hi. The 1 973-74 school year also heralded 
the return of the Soc-Hop, and Saturday night at the movies 
became the place to go.

Inter-school relations also got a big boost this year through Tri- 
City Inter-High, as Col-Hi emerged as one of the leading 
figures of this miniature U.N.

Another new innovation this year was our spring leadership 
camp. Of all our activities this year, the camp was my favorite. 
Here I had the opportunity to meet and work with those 
students who will be taking on the responsibilities of the ASB 
in the next few years. I hope you will give them the support 
and cooperation that you gave us this year. On behalf of the 
ASB officers I would like to extend our thanks to you for your 
support."

"This past year I've tried to fulfill my campaign promises of 
more student involvement and putting some purpose into the 
ASB.

1

f

The 1973-74 school year saw the opening of the student 
lounge, and as time passed it became the place to be during 
lunch and after school In October many couples enjoyed one 
of the most successful Homecoming dances in years. Over 
Thanksgiving students enjoyed our Thanksgiving Hoedown. 
For many students this was a first time experience.

! 

j
I

I

II



Executive Council: President's Cabinet
'•

Representatives: Voice of the People

23

Row 1: Roger Kindley. Judy Smelser, Debby 
Heaton, Debbie Stewart. Row 2: Kevin 
Tingey, Connie Marshall. Don LaRiviere, 
Carolyn Polentz, Hiawatha Hollis, Becky 
Ward. Row 3. Larry Walker, Terri Hutson. 
Tim Allen, Roger Sharp, Judy Roesch, Cathy 
Westsik.

I

!■

Row 1: Terri Hutson. Shelly Hankins. Liza Eschbach. Patti Bogner. Linda Valdez. Gai Jumpasuit. Row 2: Brad Upton, Tim Hood. Scott Jacobs, Cindy Van Liew, 
Theresa Childress Row 3: Roger Sharp, Steve Szendre. Rhonda Rose. Don LaRiviere, Cari Flora. Judi Bunch. Cheryl Osborne. Meg Luijan. Row 4: Lynn 
Schildknecht. Jerry Delvin. Robb Roberts. Alan Ahrens. Paulette Bowling. Bob Nash. David Leitenberg. Gabourie Nelms. Row 5. Pete Nicacio. Scott Bates. Harold 
Ballou, Sandy Stavig, Greg Jochen, Doug Jensen.

r’lir-'-

[ff 1

r ; O'. PARTMENT
i01r’ N. ARTHUR

PASt:°» WASHINGTON 99301



Girls’ League Representatives

<

I

1/£'•

t l-

..-.I

£
■"V

ZJ

• " !

*1

Girls' League is an organization which serves both 
Columbia High and the entire community. Its main 
function is to sponsor Tolo, the annual spring formal, 
which is one of the highlights of the school year.

Activities this year included a Christmas party for the 
elderly at the Heather House, a dance, a canned food

Row 1: Gail Meinke, Diane Greer. Debbie Stocker. Vanda Southey, Debbie Roberts. Kit Malley. Theresa Larkin, Joisan Bray. Row 2. Kathy McDaniel, 
Susan Sadler, Karen Barnes. Gail Sears, Sherry McCulley, Judy Bunch, Kathy Weakley, Andrea Herb, Pam Dabling. Row 3 Lu Ann Furner, Susan Mock, 
Cathy Benson. Nancy Bixler, Cristy Cone, Anna Manolopoulos, Dawn Faulk, Terry Hutson.

•’; I

i

-
I

i *

i 7 h
J/.1

I
!

II 
3 
i

I
to n

y/

i$: Jh»
►



Girls9 League Executive Council

■■

Left to right:

Patty Crawley

Debbie Murray

Kathy Meyers

Michele Hinrich

Debbie Heaton

25

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 N. ARTHUR 

pasco, WAs;;i?jciuN 99301

Officers

" Si,

L

Row 1 Debby Miller, Anna Manolopoulos, Kim Richey, Connie Marshall. Debbie Roberts. Row 2: Sharon Balzaretti. Linda Rider, Diane Greer, Dana 
Carlisle, Kay Walters, Maureen Sullivan, Carol Schweikhardt, Kathy Meyers Row 3: Peggy Glass. Pam Dabling, Carole Fankhauser, Teri Szulinski, 
Debbie Murray. Row 4. Sharon Sheppard, Vanda Southey, Karen Rathjen, Vivian Good, Ten Claphan, Cindy Maxwell. Debbie Olson. Karen Canfield. 
Pam Richmond.



pep

Sarah Roberts. Leslie Scott. Donna Gulliksen Row 8

Mrs. Helen Burns 
Advisor

Officers: Karen Rathjen. Treasurer; Julie Dana, President; Gail Sears, Vice President. 
Cheryl Birden. Secretary; (not shown)

"Columbia High School's Pep Club is made up of a 
group of Sophomore. Junior, and Senior Girls whose 
main purpose is to promote school spirit. The girls are 
expected to attend all home football and basketball 
games and function as an organized nucleus for the 
student cheering section. They also support other 
sports, but not necessarily as a group. Other duties of 
the membership include the sale of programs at home 
games, and acting as guardian angels to coaches, 
athletes, and managers in the various sports during 
their season. Scholarships amounting to as much as 
$800 are awarded each year to several graduating 
Pep Clubbers, based on their service to the club."

Row 1: Linda Scott. Carol Schweikhardt. Becky Holt. Viv Good, Cathie Praino. Linda Valdez, Jocelyn Leemhuis. Debbie Bell. Gai Jumpasut. Sheria 
Irby. Row 2: Cheryl Birden. Julie Dana. Kathy Bacon. Bonnie Ferguson. LuAnn Furner, Janice Strain, Terry Houston. Patti Wilkes. Karen Rathjen, 
Peggy Glass. Sheila Sumner. Row 3: Gail Sears. Cathy Armstrong, Karen Barnes. Anna Durham. Carmen Hawkins. Becky Lyness. Gayla Hinson. 
Christy Nelson. Merry Tyler Row 4. Linda Rider. Jackie Marshall. Helen Henshaw. Carol Brown. Tina Gates. Twila Shaw. Debby Miller. Yvonne 
Ling. Paula Carrothers. Rhonda Richards. Row 5: Holly Smith. Karen Davis. Tracy Cole. Renee Stacy. Sharon Shepard. JoAnn Hilbert. Kathy 
Larson. Lori New. Melanie Couch. Row 6: Sheri Van Dyke. Rita Burton. Tracy Scott, Louise Kirz. Holly Chamberlain. Sandi McVicker Carole 
Fankhauser. Sheryl Romsos. Denise Bisping. Row 7. Cindy Fransen, Kathy Jensen, Darlene Grouell, Cynthia Sharp. Theresa Tanner, Kathy Barrus, 

Kathy Rosscup. Karen Van Liew. Kern Wheeler Wanda Mosley Diane Ledingham



WMmn

Advisor: Mrs. Burns

27

Captain-Carol Schweikhardt
Lieutenant-Cathy Armstrong

Row 1 Cheryl Anderson, Kathy Bacon, Patti Wilkes, Karen Rathjen, Viv Good, Terry Houston, Peggy Glass, Nancy McKee. Carol Schwiekhardt. Row 2: Kae 
Doman. Nancy Green, Dianna Morey, Cathy Armstrong, Pam Vogel, Peggy Webster, Dawn Glenn, Gayla Hinson, Christy Nelson. Row 3: Joanne Hilbert. Tracy 
Scott. Janet Nelson, Shirley Carter, Janet Brunke. Mindy Strong. Carolyn Rigby, Lisa Peutz, Marilyn Powell. (Not shown Debbie Bell)



i FT“

f
!
i

I 
i

I
!

Drill Team
Initiation



I

29

Debbie
Rolph

Col-Hi±1.1 PASCO, WASHIX.OJ 99301

Majorette:



Rally Squad
Karen Van Liew

Diane Ledingham

Kathy Feaster

Wanda Mosley

Kerri Wheeler
A --

V
I

J

)•

------ . fl



31

J

V'

5;

’■5?:
s /■!

1

t

PASCO POLICE CZPAxTMENT 
n ]oi5 n. Aariici?
PASC0- WASHIWGi’Gi'l S9301

Dedicated Rally 
Squad Promotes 
Bomber Spirit!

ii <1 la

•^►1... Jia..’ '■A /. J . J



fl

=^=J

3(
32

£

3

<z~- ;~rri----- ------

|

1

Kelly Lemler
Vicki Van Liew

Mary Niedhold 
Sandy Stavig

JV
Cheerleaders

li

■ '-k-: L~V^i



Key ClubI

KEY CLUB 1973-74

Lettermen

33

These fine, outstanding young men 
are the members of Columbia 
High's 1973-74 Key Club. They are 
assembled in front of the Reader 
Board, which was a project of last 
year's club.

Sitting: Dave Muller, Rich O'Malley, Lindsey Tucker. Row 2: Mark Domarotsky, Matt Duve, Mark Fisher, 
Hank Chafin. Row 3: Leroy Stevens, Brian Hogan, Bob Stevens, Pete Marsh, Mark Culverhouse.

The Key Club men are also 
members of the Key Club's 
International Group, which is an 
operation under Kiwanis 
International. The club performs 
duties assigned to them by the 
Kiwanis for money-making 
purposes. They also originate their 
own ideas for projects to help the 
community. The money is then 
used to further the development of 
the Key Club in future years.

if':
O'

Wah ■ 
iWPS! M 

% - 
. - , v.;

Sitting: Bob Stevens. Winston McCulley, Tim Hood, Steve Arends. Roger Sharp. Keith Jolley, Kirk Higginson. Row 2: Gene Farris, Jim Ellingsworth. Jay Sasser. 
Kerry Steichen. Guy Tunnell. Roger Webb. Mark Ibatuan. Kevin King. Row 3: Roger Kindley. Brad Upton. Dave McVicker. Dick Wing. Bob Nash, Greg Sevigny. Jim 
Rice. Randy Thornhill. Dave Hardy, Scott Olander. Niles Mayfield. Paul Rinehart.

. ■ ; I

^3. • 5



Feast

34

t

FEAST is a vocational class which provides job training for 
students wanting to enter the food service industry. It develops 
an understanding that the food industry is the leading 
exponent of hospitality and aids the students in taking positive 
steps toward self-improvement.

One of FEAST's main functions is the operation of 
''restaurants'' once a week for the faculty and special guests. 
The members gain valuable experience in advertising, 
balancing a budget, purchasing, planning, and preparation of 
the meal itself. At the same time, they have a lot of fun doing 
it. Cooking experience is gained by working in the school 
cafeteria. Also, many various fund-raising projects are put on 
by this organization. The first of these, a pie sale, proved to be 
a huge success.

s:

i
I

IRow 1: Barbara Biddle. Kay Simpson, Barbara Stewart, Tina Gates. Rocky Manning. Row 2 Lyle Kenitzer, Jim Williamson, Bill Morey. Kelly Bladow. Row 3 Roger 
Webb. Rick Richardson. Bart Cabling.

III

■?



1

DECA

35

Students are part-time employees 
of an established retail store and 
also work in our own school store. 
It is a vocational program designed 
specifically to train young people 
for careers in business.

Distributive Education Clubs of 
America is a program of instruction 
in marketing, merchandising, and 
business management.

Row 1: Deanna Horne, Nori Nichols, Irene 
Palmer. Row 2: Suzy Henry, Steve 
McCowan, Don LaRiviere, Vicki Zachary, 
Linda Bower. Row 3: Mark Azure, Paula 
Kent, Michele Nufer, LuAnn Furner. Row 4: 
Jody Ham, Mike Bond, partially hidden Judy 
Hodgson.

| ’

Row 1 Miss Agnew, Julia Dana. Jackie Plumb. Patty Polster Row 2 Ellen Thornton. Chris Sletager. Kenny Birden, Dave Montgomery. 
Ken Hohenberg, Scott Guay Row 3 Scott Jacobs. Rhoda Hinson, Teresa Fischer. Beth Bennett, Robb Roberts. Candy Rose. Audrey 
Chambers. Bob McCarthy.

The basic purpose of DECA is to 
help students make the adjustment 
from high school to full-time 
employment, and to provide service 
establishments with competent 
employees.



Future Business Leaders of America

Two of the leaders of FHA are Brenda Belcher and Judi Ell.

Future Homemakers of America
36

FHA is now attempting to broaden its membership by 
establishing a new chapter at Chief Joseph Junior High.

The members of Future Homemakers of America this year are: Martha Nash, 
Agnes Plachta, Yvonne Ling, Karen Barnes, and Terri Fisher. Row 2: Judi Ell. 
Chris Moore, Rita Blank, Joanne Merrill, and Brenda Belcher.

Future Homemakers of America is an organization which 
furthers the development of its individuals and promotes a 
better relationship to home and family. One of its major 
functions this year will be to sponsor a monthly "activity night" 
for students, often presenting a guest speaker.

This busy clubs' activities included the 
publishing of Activity Calendars, which 
was a new experience for them, and the 
publication of some Poison Control 
material. With projects such as these, 
FBLA hopes to establish a substantial 
scholarship.

Our Col-Hi chapter has long been a 
respected contender in the FBLA state 
convention each April, yearly walking 
away with top honors. This year the 
FBLA should prove no exception in 
upholding Columbia High's respected 
reputation.

The Future Business Leaders of America 
are just that—leaders In conjunction 
with the vocational business classes, 
FBLA is an organization which develops 
leadership abilities and business skills 
such as typing, shorthand, and 
accounting.

The members of FBLA this year are: Cecilia McEneaney. Carol Wardell. Alice Jackson, Janet Trimble, and 
Eileen Murphy. Row 2: Nancy Manning. Janice Wilcox. Helen Henshaw, Mary Martinson. Cathie Praino. 
Sindy Lechtenburg, MaryAnn Galbraith. Laura Nechodom. and Shirley Thomas.

i
[
4
5

i



I

Cadet Teaching

IIM i

LM L'

10.

—Amiel

37

Row 1 Roxie Chappell. Robin Morey, Tina Southard, Bobbie Munroe. Andrea Herb, Karie Warner, Becky Ruffcorn. Row 2: Kim Elliot. Randy Olson. George Konzek. 
Howard Burch, Don Bigelow, Pete Marsh, Jim Elhngsworth, Bob Stevens

Scratch the green rind of a 
sapling, or wantonly twist it in 
the soil, and a scarred or 
crooked oak will tell of the act 
for centuries to come. So it is 
with the teachings of youth, 
which make impressions on 
the mind and heart that are to 
last forever.



Sailing Club

■

■J

. . Five passengers set sail that day for a three hour tour. . . "

3

38
3

3d

. .The mate was a mighty sailin’ man. the 
skipper brave and true..."

8k*-; -

Row 1: Mr. Paul. Alan Slate. Jocelyn Langlois, Jim Wilson. Bernadette Doesch Bryan Yunker, Susan Feser, Paul Budd, Mr Resch. Row 2 Fred 
Butcher. Dave Paul. Julie Bliss, Mike Slate. Mike Edwards.

I a
■

i



N.H.S

39

I

,K. '

Row 1 Dick Wing. Roger Kindley. Nadine Ostler. Linda Lacy. Bonnie Ferguson. Lisa Ballou. Row 2: Curtis Popp. Dan Meyers. Carolyn Polentz. Christy Hubbard. 
Liza Eschbach, Holly Harty. Dona Best. Kathy Westsik. Linda Bower. Ed Guthrie, Andrea Herb. Not shown: David Harty. Roger Sharp. Janet Trimble. New 
members James Andersen, Peggy Armstrong, Susie Baars. Chad Bartram. Carla Benson. Donovan Bigelow. Paulette Bowling. Joan Margaret Cawley. Christy 
Cone. Linda Diebel. Douglas Elliot. Mary Ann Filip. Peggy Glass. Timothy Hood. Sharon Jantz. Douglas Jenson. James Lutes. James McIntyre. Nancy McKee. 
David McVicker. Mike Mefford, Kathleen Meyers. Ruthanne Mullen. Debra Murray. Susan Oldson. Catherine Praino. Paul Rinehart. Lynn Schildknecht. Richard 
Schumacher. Gregory Sevigny. Randall Stivers. Susan Swanson. Robert Thompson, Kevin Tingey. Venita Van Hamme. Karen Van Liew. Carol Wardell. Kathleen 
Weakley.

Each of the fifty-eight members of the 
distinguished National Honor Society 
have earned the honor of being elected 
through their academic performance, 
personal character, leadership abilities, 
and their service to school and 
community activities. These students in 
turn attempt to assist others with their 
Student Tutoring Service, which will 
hopefully be extended to junior high and 
grade school students this year. By 
sponsoring various money-making 
activities. NHS hopes to fund two large 
scholarships for its members in the 
spring. Officers this year are Kathy 
Westsik, president; Curtis Popp, vice 
president; Dave Harty, treasurer; and 
Carolyn Polentz. secretary.

Officers Curtis Popp vice president, Carolyn Polentz, secretary; Kathy Westsik, president. Mr. Hubbard, 
advisor; Dave Harty, treasurer, (not shown)

i.......U

/z■ • ■

%

y, ■■■'



Jill J

Dear Friends.

1

Mr. Labreque. Jocelyn Leemhuis. Bonnie Ferguson. Mr Maruca Row 2

Foreign Studi

Gai's first snowfallMasawan Jumpasut, called Gai. at home with her American family, the Scotts

3

3 40

n’rfr mi

I come from Bangkok, the capitol of Thailand. It is the biggest 
and the most important town in Thailand. Bangkok is a modern 
city, with a population of more than three million. The 
population of Thailand is about forty million. The national 
language is Thai. English and Chinese are spoken as well. 
Thailand is predominantly Buddhist. One thing that every Thai 
is proud of is that our country in Southeast Asia that has never 
been a western colony.

Before I left Thailand, I had thought that one year would be a 
very long time for me. The nearer Richland was, the more 
excited I got. Everything scared me and made me cry. Now 
that the most wonderful year of my life has almost come to an 
end. I am crying again. Leaving my family, my friends, and 
everything behind, I felt as if I had lost a part of my body, but 
now I realize how important America is to me. In fact, I should 
have said Richland instead.

I promise that I will come back to my home someday. Be sure 
that I will remember all of you. Don't forget to say "Hi" and 
talk to me if you see me walking around. Please accept my 
invitation to visit Thailand. I would be glad to see all of you 
again.

Never will I forget this fantastic experience. I would like to 
thank all of you. my dearest family, and the AFS chapter. If it 
weren't for good people like you, this fantastic opportunity, 
would never have been possible.

I guess I should say goodbye. Remember that I love you. my 
dear friends, and will always miss you. I am not a writer so I 
can't describe my feelings that well, but every word that I have 
said comes from my heart. Take care.

With love.
Gai

Row 1: f.... ------- , 
Manuel Row 3 Laurie Hammack, Helmut Wolf. Roger Sharp. Roger Kindley

The Foreign Student Committee is an organization of st. 
more about their countries. This year the two students in 
Helmut Wolf from Germany. The committee helps earr 
students not only to the country, but also to the common: 
they sponsor at the first of the year to introduce the excr 
International Day in the spring of the year. In this activity s* 
students come and stay in student's homes for two daysc 
Committee organizes. The Foreign Student Committee, in 
countries, their people, and their way of life.



Dear Friends,

I Maxson, Leslie Scott. Tracy Cole, Gai Jumpasut, Linda Scott, Rita Burton, Pam

nt Committee

Mr. and Mrs Kindley. Roger. Ray. and Helmut Wolf
Helmut Wolf from Germany

Yours, 
Helmut

itts interested in students of other countries and learning 
lumbia High School are Gai Jumpasut from Thailand and 
•mey to sponsor the students and helps to orientate the 
)nne project that is an example of this is the faculty tea that 
lee students to the faculty. Another of their projects is the 
*nnts from different communities who are foreign exchange 
poarticipate in various activities which the Foreign Student 
>nrt, is a group of students with a genuine interest in other

that I will find it 
> remember the 

... Sharing the time with 
feel like being a part of 

of life, 
much 

visit as a

Staying with you in Richland was the 
greatest experience in my life. Two 
months before I came to the United 
States I had never heard of a place 
called Richland. Now after a wonderful 
year is almost gone I can say that 
Richland became my second 
hometown. All the places and people 
are so familiar to me t 
always worthwhile to 
time spent here. T 
you made me 
you, your culture, and your way 
This is what made my stay so 
different from just paying a CJ 
tourist.

I want to give you a little idea of what 
my German home is like. I live in a fairly 
large city in southern Germany, 
Erlangen. Its population counts about 
one hundred thousand. The main sights 
are the University with about ten 
thousand students, the old city and the 
newer city, founded by the Hugenotts. A 
big industrial research area where most 
of the workers are employed makes it 
somewhat similar to Richland as the 
studies are also concerned with nuclear 
power. If you want to get a better 
impression, why don't you come over? I 
would be glad to show you all the places 
in my German surrounding.

I think it is not possible to express with 
words how much this year meant to me. 
I want to say good-bye, hopefully not 
forever, with a special "Thank-You" for 
my host family, the Kindleys, and the 
AFS chapter, who made this fantastic 
experience possible.



V.LC.A

42

First Period Row 1: 
Orby Gunter. Dave 
Vinson. Paul Splatt- 
stoesser. Dennis 
Rhoten, Mr. Nash, 
advisor; Dave Luzzo, 
Dave Harding. Steve 
Horner. Row 2: Jim 
Jahnke. Bob Nash, 
Jim Roberts. Mark 
Opgennorth. Greg 
Mattocks. Doug 
Patterson. Bill West. 
Mark David. Mark 
Preston.

Fourth Period Row 1: 
Rocky Roland, Martin 
Kulmus, Larry Hoglen. 
Tom Rose, Sam 
Chavis, Mark O'Toole, 
Mr. Nash, Advisor. 
Row 2: Mike Guinn, 
Ron Perry, Rick 
Callies, Craig Poirer. 
Joel Harding, Gary 
Stephens, Dave 
Flodin, Don Biddle.

The Vocational Industrial Club of America has thirty-nine members this year. VICA's main objective is to prepare 
these men for leadership in the world of work. They received training in automotive, carpentry, and electrical 
skills.



Backpacking Club

Laurie Harbour, Tina Gates. Row 2: Deanna Wilkerson, Don Millbauer, Marie Campbell, Cheryl Birden, Leon Vaughn. Row 3: Ron Belcher, Dan Perham,

$ r •

i
I

b
9I • < .

43

Row 1:|
— . ...k- IIV»» US^QIIIICl Wlirxui OUII, US WI I

bred Plachta, Jack Snyder, John Connell, Dave Carter. Calvin Bladow.

A.

I -

•c
I.

•’ ■ -J

• ■

Ik .*

J»£.-■
L<f>:

I 
— ,

T

, -....

( t

• •

> V. \...

Hi • 
7 2* *“ *



V.LC.A
r

5

5
=
*

423

First Period Row 1: 
Orby Gunter. Dave 
Vinson. Paul Splatt- 
stoesser. Dennis 
Rhoten. Mr. Nash, 
advisor; Dave Luzzo. 
Dave Harding. Steve 
Horner. Row 2: Jim 
Jahnke. Bob Nash. 
Jim Roberts. Mark 
Opgennorth. Greg 
Mattocks. Doug 
Patterson. Bill West. 
Mark David. Mark 
Preston.

5

i

Fourth Period Row 1: 
Rocky Roland, Martin 
Kulmus, Larry Hoglen, 
Tom Rose. Sam 
Chavis. Mark O'Toole. 
Mr. Nash. Advisor. 
Row 2: Mike Guinn. 
Ron Perry. Rick 
Callies. Craig Poirer. 
Joel Harding, Gary 
Stephens, Dave 
Flodin, Don Biddle.

The Vocational Industrial Club of America has thirty-nine members this year. VICA's main objective is to prepare 
these men for leadership in the world of work. They received training in automotive, carpentry, and electrical 
skills.



I

Backpacking Club

L

*

! • •

i
43

Row 1: Laurie Harbour, Tina Gates. Row 2: Deanna Wilkerson, Don Millbauer, Marie Campbell, Cheryl Birden, Leon Vaughn. Row 3: Ron Belcher, Dan Perham, 
Fred Plachta, Jack Snyder, John Connell, Dave Carter, Calvin Bladow.



ci«r

3
44

I

High School Bowl & 
Model U. N.

sI
A k “i?

i
I

i

Row 1: Roger Sharp. Connie McCullugh, Roger Kindley. Dave McVicker, Dick Wing. Lisa Ballou. Row 2: Nadine Ostler. Linda Bower. Curtis Popp. Carolyn Polentz. 
Doug Jensen, Charles Kissinger.

I 
»

s
Y



I

YARC

— The Prophet.

Kahlil Gibran

o

\

I
45

You give but little when you give of your 
possessions. It is when you give of yourself 
that you truly give ....

We are joined together to learn how to live 
better, how to work with others, and to give 
of ourselves to serve the mentally retarted. 
We believe in the worth of each other and 
find fun in providing it.

■ JV

Row 1: Mrs. Frick, Jennifer Wheeler, Christy Hubbard, Joelle Jennings, Marita Sommer, Venita VanHamme, Glenn Eklund. Row 2. Tami Phillips, Kelly Hilty. Karen 
Domarotsky, Susan King, Doug Charnock Row 3: Shelly Hilty. Tami Sadler. Joyce Hatten. Patty Cambell. Doug Zanger, Sharon Balzaretti. Debby Miller. Becky 
Ruffcorn, Doug Bullock Not Pictured Nancy Doran, Mary Harty. Gail Maxson. Connie McCullugh, Ann Mary Norton, Carolyn Polentz. Judy Roesch. Colleen 
Strassburger, Shirley Thomas. Merry Tyler, Dave Leitenberg.

- *.v.

Chnsw°H'bba'rd'Trea'sufe" Oebby’MiU^Se^ar;0'57



PRESIDENT -

SUE MARSHALL

VICE-PRESIDENT

DONMILLBAUER

SECRETARY

MARION WATSON

TREASURER

SUSAN VALENTINE

RENEE PURYEAR

Thespians

46

Row 1: Mark Hollanbeck. Renee Puryear, Linda Lohdefinck. Susan Lawless, Suzanne Marshall, Nancy Doran, Steve Harding, Ellen Sisk, Dave Peebles. Row 2: 
Judy Roesch, Cindy Fransen, Kathy Nelson, Barb McClung, Rem Ryals, Susan Valentine. Row 3: Marion Watson, Dale Merrill, Lone Nechodom, Dan Crouter, Tara 
O’Brian, Christy Benedict, Donny Millbauer, Sally Butler. Debby Miller, Leslie Jones, Steve Cook.

PUBLICITY
MANAGER

J



Swing Choir

Musicians: Rob Watson, Mike Mayer, Shawn Soderquist. Andy Kratzer.

47

r

Swing Choir: Connie McCullugh, Becky Holt, Deanna Bowen, Mary Lasater, Dave Flaherty, Judy Bierlein, Louisa 
Stanfield, Shawn Soderquist, Mike Mefford, Scott Bates, Shelly Dalen, Pam Richmond. In tree: Dave Peebles. Dave 
Christensen, Donny Millbauer, Scott Bristol, Jerry Sions.

With only one returning 
member from last year, the 
1974 Swing Choir quickly 
achieved the superior quality 
sound that the Columbia High 
choirs have always obtained. 
Unlike the traditional 
Advanced Choir and Bel Canto, 
the Swing Choir has only been 
in existence about five years.

Swing Choir is generally a 
public relations group and is 
primarily concerned with 
concerts and activities outside 
of school. Representing 
Columbia High at various state 
wide competitions and 
festivals, the group has 
repeatedly received high 
ratings.



Bel Canto

Sophomore Trio

4(

48

Pianist. Pam Galbreath. Row 1. Sue Kern. Tammi Walker. Priscilla 
Prochaska. Row 2: Debbie Bates. Leslie Jones. Sheria Irby. Leslie Scott 
Row 3: K'Lynn Harman. Linda Scott. Sandy McVicker. Jean Corley, and 
Connie Fox.

Bel Canto is composed of twelve of the finest voices within 
Columbia High. Although this group has traditionally had only 
nine members, three more were added this year. This qualified 
the girls for competition, which included solo, ensemble, and 
jazz festivals. Performances at concerts, banquets, and 
conventions were also on the agenda for the busy Bel Canto.

For the first time in many years. Columbia High has a 
Sophomore Trio. An exciting asset to Col-Hi's music program, 
the trio was made up of Gin Brouns. Tammy Lyons, and 
Maureen Sullivan. The three girls often performed with the 
Swing Choir and also competed in solo and ensemble 
competitions.

Columbia High is very proud to have had these girls as an 
addition to the fine musical department this year.

3?3
I s

$£

1

■TFr-r

!

i
I
*



Advanced Chorus

Girls' Chorus

49

hi

Row 1 Debbie Stewart, Bobbie Munroe, Nikki Volpentest, Wanda Westenberg, Darrell Rhoten, Doug Nelson. Joe 
Dunn, Dennis Windley, Rick Moore. Lanae Roberts, Mary Lasater, Chris Benedict. Row 2: Connie McCullugh, Shelli 
Dalen, Tina Gates. Marlene Ruppert, Pam Bramer, Don Millbauer, Dave Christensen, Scott Bates, Mark Maxfield, 
Deanna Bowen, Becky Holt. Theresa Childress, Vicki Van Liew. Row 3: Judy Bierlein. Louisa Stanfield, Nancy McKee. 
Christine Conley, Marita Sommer, Dave Flaherty. Galen Irby. Dave Peebles. Jerry Sions, Mike Mefford, K’Lynn 
Harman, Pam Richmond Lorraine Anderson. Shawn Soderquist.

Girls' Chorus is open to all 
Sophomore. Junior, and 
Senior girls with a desire to 
sing. These girls put on 
three concerts each year, in 
the fall, winter, and spring. 
Many will go on to join the 
Advanced Chorus.

Row 1: Julie Dabling. Lisa Ballou. Bobbie Jo Jeffries. Kathy Lucas. Lila Slate. Debbie Jennings. Row 2: 
Pam Dabling. Rita Bogner. Monica Abbey, Debbie Pietz, Debbie Martell. Row 3: Mary Sinclair. Sharon 
Irving. Kit Malley, Diane Selz. Gina Romrell. Laila Maenpaa. Theresa Young.



Marching Band

46

50

F

I*

$

Members of the marchinq band include: Alto Horn. Gary Peterson, Norm Shivley. Baritone Horn: Mike Mynore, Jim Cantrell, John Hutchins. 
Clarinet: Liz Sellers, Carol Goff, Shawn Soderquist, Marie Campbell, Chris Moore, Meg Lujan, Marc Connally, Dan Perham. Flutes: Joy Foust, 
Holly Smith, Lori McVey, Andrea Herb. Doug Jenson, Pam Manuel. Duane Hawk. Lorraine Anderson. Percussion: Linda Tallett, Loretta 
Orgill. Dale Merrill, Eugene Morrey, Roger Acton, Bobbie Munroe, Steve Smith. Saxaphone. Joel Tingey, Gary Schmidtke, Camille Goodey, 
Roy Kagle. David Gilbert. Diana Baker. Charles Kissinger, John Connell, K'Lynn Harman, Brenda Baker, Helen Henshaw. Trombones: Greg 
Owings, Rick Zilar, Craig Endres, Mike Acton, Jim Geren, Blake King, Kelly Furner. Tuba: Bob Hall. Rick Schauer.

FT"""M >1



Stage Band

Orchestra

*

51

Row 1: Janice Payne, Kathy Worster, Julie Endress, Pam Galbraith, Leo Gilbride, Grayden Adams, 
Trent Biller. Row 2: Dorlara Anders, Gabourie Nelms, Beverly Galbraith, Gwen Richards, Camille 
Goodey, Sue Galpin, Kaylene Jensen. Tim Cunningham. Tim Erikson Row 3: Mike Monroe, Cheryl 
White. Susan Jackson. Laurie Russell. Pam Gulley. Cindy Moore, Bill McKay. Mike Holland, Jim 
Holmes, Marc Douglas. Row 4: Jim Miller, Phil Liddell. Jim Brower, David Carson, Bryon White. Will 
Willingham.

Row 1. Steve Smith, Andy Kratzer. Don Brown, Jeff Adamson, Charles Kissinger, Diane Baker, 
Brenda Baker, Blake King, Jim Geren, Rick Zilar.

Columbia High's stage band this year was 
small, but what they lacked in numbers, they 
made up for in spirit. The twelve members of 
the band gave many performances this year, 
often for community and civic groups. They 
play mostly jazz, but this year added some 
rock and "pop” music to their program.

There were thirty-five members in Columbia 
High's orchestra this year, but only nine 
were Col-Hi students. The remainder of the 
orchestra was made up of students from 
Carmichael and Chief Jo junior highs, and 
one member came from Hanford. Their 
performances included a concert in 
November and another at Christmas. The 
orchestra did very well, and, according to Mr. 
Rogers, "was the best orchestra Columbia 
High has had in years.”



I I ■

□ji

Marching Band

46

50

li

I

Members of The marching band include: Alto Horn: Gary Peterson, Norm Shivley. Baritone Horn: Mike Mynore, Jim Cantrell. John Hutchins. 
Clarinet: Liz Sellers, Carol Goff, Shawn Soderquist, Marie Campbell, Chris Moore, Meg Lujan, Marc Connally, Dan Perham. Flutes: Joy Foust, 
Holly Smith. Lori McVey. Andrea Herb, Doug Jenson, Pam Manuel. Duane Hawk. Lorraine Anderson. Percussion: Linda Tallett, Loretta 
Orgili, Dale Merrill. Eugene Morrey. Roger Acton, Bobbie Munroe, Steve Smith. Saxaphone: Joel Tingey, Gary Schmidtke, Camille Goodey. 
Roy Kagle. David Gilbert. Diana Baker, Charles Kissinger, John Connell, K'Lynn Harman, Brenda Baker, Helen Henshaw. Trombones: Greg 
Owings, Rick Zilar, Craig Endres, Mike Acton, Jim Geren, Blake King, Kelly Furner. Tuba: Bob Hall, Rick Schauer.

*i

5

!



■

Stage Band

Orchestra

51

b

Columbia High's stage band this year was 
small, but what they lacked in numbers, they 
made up for in spirit. The twelve members of 
the band gave many performances this year, 
often for community and civic groups. They 
play mostly jazz, but this year added some 
rock and "pop” music to their program.

There were thirty-five members in Columbia 
High's orchestra this year, but only nine 
were Col-Hi students. The remainder of the 
orchestra was made up of students from 
Carmichael and Chief Jo junior highs, and 
one member came from Hanford. Their 
performances included a concert in 
November and another at Christmas. The 
orchestra did very well, and, according to Mr. 
Rogers, "was the best orchestra Columbia 
High has had in years.”

Row 1: Janice Payne, Kathy Worster, Julie Endress, Pam Galbraith, Leo Gilbride. Grayden Adams. 
Trent Biller. Row 2: Dorlara Anders, Gabourie Nelms. Beverly Galbraith. Gwen Richards. Camille 
Goodey. Sue Galpin. Kaylene Jensen, Tim Cunningham, Tim Erikson. Row 3: Mike Monroe. Cheryl 
White, Susan Jackson, Laurie Russell, Pam Gulley, Cindy Moore. Bill McKay, Mike Holland, Jim 
Holmes. Marc Douglas. Row 4: Jim Miller. Phil Liddell. Jim Brower, David Carson. Bryon White, Will 
Willingham.

Row 1: Steve Smith, Andy Kratzer, Don Brown, Jeff Adamson, Charles Kissinger, Diane Baker, 
Brenda Baker, Blake King, Jim Geren, Rick Zilar.





•A?.

-.

^.:

G
. 'C ‘‘*»- **

3? • 5■ -,^i: ■■A - * M '■ **
Xo :X4 X a< '.- ’ . X

■ A' ■ =/.' - ■ -'-■ - ■'■ . '

MOW * 
f BM? » js,. >

—■■ a -
■ -“•“ -

,4

w8

AS
!

4
|
s
Ia
i
£ .' r .
u BP'O'W O X;. :Xss^.^:. ■,; 
i;/: \'.^ ^d'.

fSRSs ■?■-■'

Bl' ■tXXXiiX_
<: W' 5 •' - X X'.' I ■ - x4^^w^fts

BOH
: X SB X' ;'Sf
' O ? : ‘'S

’■• t'llX..'.x ?’ x;

.JtOBw.
tsfc

^•/W •■ ■- ■X ■ . ;. •• -.4 ■•• XX<-; ' ><4'
1 ■ X- • <■ - • i ■ ■ x.< ... X ,. .ir.
xf- ■ ■ ■•■ ■ •;•

'X^X ^’'■■•'■'.''.f’i.’ yY*?'1 : •>■•- -'.I'.. —•.<^.'- •/.••»riL»7z ....... ... - .-

Sx;:7'' ••■;^^?.'v^:’r '.-' ■ ' ■ ■ ■ x A; A-a;.?x;>:■<;>'OO; ',^c. X,;;.. ...X• ;^s;. - ,<4
&^‘.- >‘0 - '•. -z. ■■ - ■••■..' ■> 7: -

® f^■•■■•’•'-'4cs^?' >&,y•> c• < ■ ■• ••<r.V«;jy.c- ,<<.<►?>. W

IBX '- ■-■■ . e ..
X' »«

i ■■? O'X ■ W /-a,-O
"O.-7,-- ■& .- ■VfK- ^y. . - .^>. -: .

A. ■ ---■■rSXMii

^ . ... .. . '



Homecoming 73

First
.1

Time

Ever

Saw

Your

Face

56

i
I

2

I
'f. 
i
X

I
fl \1

I 
9

I 
I 
i’ 

i I 
iI 
! 

I 
I I 
! 

!

> 

I

: <*S

11

I



57

Top left Rich Jacobs getting it on with Miss Brown. Top right. Starry- 
eyed senior princess Kathy Meyers and her escort Bob Stevens. Right: 
Karen and Dave reflect upon an evening to remember

•■1

5



Anonymous

58

Try to remember 
the days, like daisies 
in a country field: 
simple, yet filled 
with beauty, and with 
truth.
As moments float by, 
the petals, 
one by one, are 
given to the wind, 
leaving only 
golden centers of 
memories 
for futures yet 
unknown 
These days are 
springtime, 
with delicate blossoms 
in profusion, 
and beginnings 
scenting the air, 
while tomorrow's 
sunshine centers 
become precious, because 
daisies never tell.

■ .

’•s ■■■■.-• ■



ll

t-

*

o?
* \

59

Ji

II

// n

<F

ft
K

- • -ffl

U

-i&
—*> 'fe '

• v'l

-

tW hv
I -dd^

*

P&’Z *<**> 
;.. I ‘ %
h:-- '•' vL /i 
r • :;'-'^5hi 
t . - ,..?•' 'iW 
L >'■ 1 % ® J 
B.4Sk 1

1/ **z
W dF//i

uJKfs\»’--- . e. d ii ‘ 
r- f

Si . ,’X.J.•>
-■< J’ I '/? ' 
i / ■'!&?».' ii-

IBEs:''■ '■;■
<-■.

f -
’ J 

<5-Y- > £

’ ; ' ■ ■"

■ ?**
F

Jl;«

j Recreation 
J isn't the 

Lj highest type 
7- ofenjoy-

■ ment; but
J in its time 

and place, 
fl it is quite 
W appropriate.

£ ‘Vt %

i th ■
' i ■



3
Cast

60

bp
THE

STAIRCASE

Dr. Maxwell Clarke 
Sylvia Barrett 
Beatrice Schachter 
Paul Barringer 
J.J. McHabe 
Ella Friedenburg 
Frances Egan 
Charlotte Wolf 
Samuel Bester 
Sadie Finch 
Lou Martin 
Lennie Newmark 
Carole Blanka 
Alice Blake 
Vivian Paine 
Rusty O'Brien 
Linda Rosen 
Jose Rodiguez 
Carrie Blaine 
Harry Kagan 
Jill Norris 
Rachel Gordon 
Elizabeth Ellis 
Charles Arrons 
Edward Williams 
Joe Ferone 
Helen Arbuzi 
Francine Gardner 
Kathrine Wolzow 
Ellen
Understudy at large

ry 
J r

Dan Crouter 
Debbie Powers 

Laura Nechodom 
Mark Hollenbeck 

Dan Crouter 
Tara O'Bryan 

Lorraine Smith 
Sally Butler 

Dan Crouter 
Susan Valentine 

Steve Harding
Marty Peck 

Renee' Puryear 
Cindy Fransen 
Nancy McKee 
Don Millbauer 

Kim Colvin 
Ben Garrity 
Kay Barlow 
Dale Merrill 

Kathy Nelson 
Holly Smith 

Ellen Sisk 
Keith Brinkerhoff 

Ken Birden 
Rem Ryals

Sally Butler 
Laurie Russell 

Glenda Wonacott 
Susan Valentine 

Pam Skorick



1

61



62



il

1

63



Assemblies

refined?peppy?

kA?

exciting? organized?

64



rare but..

vocal?

flawless?

mature

65

1



66

I
I
i

-

7” 7

-



1

i ■

67

*



I

s
a

I

I

68

I 

i

5 
?

II
ys:

5

■:

I s:

j



5/

f' x ■

•< 
4

y
i
4- 
w.
-£ t-: sI 
J-..-. 
f-7. 
f- 
Z'r -' r
& 
t? •.I
■W

**■■%«

& „

c>

S<:^OW€' 
W >WW *s 

s 'y4 
mM </» 

- j

^W--. I

Baw-
 ̂■■'-? ' ...

'■ >. ■-.

pv.-.F^ -4
. /■'& 4

v^l

R
& -4*5

a Fa w
-?S&? v +&&& ■

F

f
>

V

\%W<Tl jJ -'f
■>-

«e<

- fa
Ww•» :s-

■S

WT
1

S’.
r

Jb<^

:w®
k?y

i
i^K^fcl...

W>v

j’/iiU 
ggf -

................ .............

SC%fesito '^wl-

W#

•TT 

.’^ • ' j

..^>7 
y

. , ,..r~

a ,.;. i J'l
■■-'. s .»???

.^s'- ■■

f<S®»

w^W

IM5

',<■•/--.V.Y^XU?!

■■^rc

I'W

*®f : «I<W
«U —%

Va- '

"X. F^ *v
» u < ®<i wf 1

'"^WS3ows. <w.’StM’’' irfi’S

o <
Wz- <£- W^':> - ' -

s^^fe&te-
’>%F*. 1*':^-^

Mwfs^w 5>F’'

BO"(Ita*47-

■•■ ■ $g& ? <r

tpfe



f
ii

II 
t £
»

ft

?I
!3

I
£



within each one

of us there is a

competitive spirit

which finds its

way out of the

very depths of our

soul . . .

and while we

attempt to achieve

and satisfy that
hr ’**>

driving spirit.

we can't always

accomplish this as

we would like . . .

but we keep trying

because there’s

always tomorrow

with the new

triumph it might

bring . . .

D.O.

Bomber
Football

Season
scoreboard

71

Richland
Richland 
Richland
Richland
Richland 
Richland 
Richland 
Richland 
Richland 
Richland 

.Kamiakin
. Pendleton 
Kennewick 

Moses Lake 
.Eisenhower

Pasco 
. Wenatchee 

Davis 
Walla Walla

Pasco

. .7-20 

.13-22

. .7- 6 

. 6- 7 
22- 9 
20- 0 
0-23

34-13
14-35 

7- 9 



Blaine Teverbaugh and Greg Sevigny look on as Kennewick stops a Bomber

Richland Bomber Roster

I

captains

72

85-Jim Jahnke 
End

22-Greg Sevigny 
Halfback

64-Jay Sasser 
Linebacker

34-P. Ruane 
Halfback

40-D. McArthur
Safety

42-B. Stearns 
Linebacker

44-J. Harding
Fullback

50- B. Hogan
Guard

51- T. Haney
Center

52- D. McMakin
Tackle

60- K. Willoughby
Tackle

61- P. McNeill 
End

62- D. Heidelberg
Guard

63-M. Ibatuan
Guard

65-M Domarotsky
Guard

70-B. Fowler
Tackle

72-S. Arends
Tackle

74- R. Slaybaugh
Tackle

75- J. Ellingsworth
Center

80-C. Peoples
End

81 -K. Steichen
End

82- R. Graves
End

83- C. Kissinger
End

84- B. Nash
Halfback

10- M. Tortorelli 
Q.B.

11- R. Thornhill
Slotback

12- D. LaRiviere 
Q.B.

14- B. Teverbaugh
Q..B.

15- M. Holt
Q.B.

20- S. Weinburg
Cornerback

21- M. Devoir 
Slotback

23-G. Sevigny
Linebacker

30-T. Allen
Halfback

32-B. Upton
End



Li

‘V

ML ki/C

r

k

i

* \
JI 

tr ~i£ □

KJ ">v 
^K.

VT^

W'
K
L’

^21/

- L ’ 

jf^X

!r

1 ■ 
l!

I k i

i JtHSHSr J

z 21

k j ri/j j'

L* Kw

21 KaH^rffll

(
E:Z I -" . v ' KlkJ L.^...'.

!'/'• •:’■• ■'■.^•-:________________________

• ■■'•J

T-- 1
• jU

2^B

Jr?
. /■ ;

73

hz

i h1



Jay Haney—SophomoreKen Olson—Junior VarsityJim DeBord—Sophomore

Ellis Pritchett—VarsityJ.D. Covington—Head CoacnBob Elsensohn—Varsity

COACHES WORK SO THE TEAM CAN PLAY

74

Sophcmore coaches were Jim DeBord and Jay Haney. Both 
have had previous years experience coaching sophs. Many 
thanks to these dedicated men who worked so hard.

The coaching staff behind the Richland Bomber football team 
certainly rates as one of the finest in the state. With their 
superior coaching knowledge and skills, these men achieved 
strength, precision, and unity in the Bombers.

Managers: Chris Foley, Jack Blankenship, Paul Barber. Not pictured: Kelly 
Eager, Ron Thornhill.

Head coach of the mighty Bombers is J.D. Covington. Coach 
Covington has coached Bomber football for the past three 
years, giving the Bombers their best season record in nineteen 
years when he took over in 1971. His assistants were Bob 
Elsensohn and Bob Pritchett.

ft
3

3.I
I

I
n 

&£

I
I

Junior varsity coach was Ken Olson. A sophomore coach the 
preceding year. Coach Olson was pleased to be with the J.V. 
Bombers.

I

i
s



1973 J. V. FOOTBALL

75

Alan Ahrens, Brian Fowler, Tom Haney, Richard Graves, Mark Holt, Pat Ruane, Doug McMakin, Ken Willoughby. Not Pictured: Dan Richardson. Pat McGehey. 
Chuck Penny, Dan Perham.

L JUZLT

*



j.v. & soph, players in action

76

‘X * r



Sophomores

I

II

lAiniiGf d°u SMiy* kgllA k©u co|6* gcow b^62* N2LK E!2P6^ BIN b^K 2uckgc no^HOirRugu qopueouHOM 3: HW CPU10* D«uuia MJuqieA* D9A6 
B9||on‘ bloods K’icpsu* BO|9uq hsugA* tfGiip BOP®U2‘ BnLK2 ?06 D K B . \a3Aug i/yguoqca- I/M91X DnA®‘ b®«® H'cscP’ B.ICK scpancr H9io|q
Bom j: qopu B9lug2- B?cp9Lq 0.IA|9||eA’ ^giK Cn|A6ipon26- poq^A J.nc|<6L qiui M9qe d /v\

Row 1: John Barnes. Richard O'Malley. Mark Culverhouse. Lindsey Tucker. Jim Wade• 2- ^^^j^johnson1 Row 3: Hank Chafin. Dennis Windley. Dave
Ballou. Brooks Kitchen. Roland Haney, Keith Roberts. Jim Burks. Joe Dunn, en  Sullivan Tim O'Neil.
Muller. Don Swift. Kerry Watts. Ken Cole. Scott Bates. Mark Fisher. Bill Fuzak. Greg Jochen. Brian Sullivan.



Cross Country State Champs

I

Scott Olander Tim Hood

i
Rich Jacobs-Manager

78

Mike Hepper 
“Cream of the Crop”

It ** 1
I; P»v.g 
b Tactxi

tt TrtcA
V tndF<fM



Now Bid Me Run,
And I Will Strive
With Things Impossible.

JULIUS CAESAR

TOP TWELVE RUNNERS:

Cross Country
SCOREBOARD

79

Guy Tunnell
Jim Rice
Scott Olander
Kirk Higginson
Tim Hood
Dave Harty

Keith Jolley 
Roger Webb 
Rick Swallow 
John Zorich 
Bill Niemuth 
Keith Packard

...15 Kennewick . . 

...15 Connell  

...15 Walla Walla. . 

...15 Eisenhower. . 

...16 Wenatchee . .

...15 Kennewick . . 

. . .23 Davis  

...18 Kamiakin. . . . 

. . .20 Wenatchee . . 

. . .16 Walla Walla. .
. . 30 Kamiakin-2nd 

RICHLAND. . .

RHS........RHS........RHS.......RHS........
RHS......RHS........RHS
RHS........
RHS........RHS........
DISTRICT....
STATE CHAMPS

. . 49

. . 50

. . 49

. . 50

. . 47

. . 46
. . 34
. . 43
. . 43
. . 47 
. .53 
.129



Bombers Have Built
A Cross Country Dynasty

k

Guy Tunnell

80

Kirk Higginson 
Keith Jolley

Running cross-country is a 
demanding sport which 
requires determination, 
dedication, and pride. The Rich­
land Bombers proved to 
possess these characteristics 
when they captured their 
fourth consecutive state cross­
country championship this 
year. This unparalleled feat was 
due in part to the remarkable 
team effort of both varsity and 
junior varsity and the excellent 
coaching of Coach Mike 
Hepper. Although cross-coun­
try has in the pash been lacking 
in fans and support, it is now 
growing in popularity and 
hopefully will in the future 
receive the backing it so needs 
and deserves. We at Columbia 
High are extremely proud of 
our State Champion cross­
country team.



J. V. Works Hard

4
I

I
•1

k-___

Roger Webb Bill NiemuthRick Swallow John Zorich

I
I

I-
7

Glenn ChapinBrian KillandJohn DavisonKeith Packard

SCOREBOARD

I
Vern Russell Mike SlateEd Lane

81

I

I . 
r ’

Not Pictured: Jim Hachtel. Wayne Buckholdt. Dan Corbit, 
Don Brown. Brian Jolley.

RHS. . .15
RHS.. . 15
RHS.. . 15
RHS.. . 15
RHS.. . 15
RHS... 16
RHS... 15
RHS.. . 15
RHS.. . 15

)
J

* I

Kenn . . 48 
Conn . . 50 
WW. . . 50 
Ike .... 50 
Kenn . . 49 
Davis. . 42
Kam . . 49 
WW . . 50

DISTRICT

:'..y
■

N

. UW i 
j 
J



fhorr

Dave McVicker. Bruce wCaTlace. Jim Thompson? Mite Neill Row 2 Jim Holh^^ave Harty. P^^eter^^i

Row 1 Bob Hinkle. Blame Teverbaug^ 
Slaybaugh. Mark Stevens. Roger Kindtey



I

The moods of a bomber coach
MR. TEVERBAUGH

basketball scores
NON-CONFERENCE

CONFERENCE

RHS
RHS
RHS
RHS

RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS 
RHS

77
84
100
77

Juanita 
Shadle Park 
Rogers 
Central Valley

Davis 
Wenatchee 
Kamiakin 
Eisenhower 
Pasco 
Kennewick 
Walla Walla 
Davis 
Moses Lake 
Wenatchee 
Moses Lake 
Kamiakin 
Eisenhower 
Pasco 
Kennewick 
Walla Walla

44
47
54
55

81
74
66
80
45
85
55
64
91
82
52
85
62
69
58
60

38 
44 
69 
61 
46 
64 
44 
52 
54 
40 
44 
72 
53
44 
56 
51



/

84

£ ■

J
? X





seasons 18-2... district 1 st..
i

Roger Kindley & Mark Stevens block out against the taller Ballard Beavers

Mike Neill makes move to the hoop against Pasco.



regionals 1st. ..STATE 2nd

5

1$

D

Neill shoots over 6'8" Harrell."Super sub” Jim Thompson on drive

SCORES

50
68

63
67

45
72

48
58

60
79

University
Kamiakin

Pasco
Kamiakin

Ballard
Garfield

March came in like a lion, as did the Bombers in District play. They then 
prepared for action in Spokane. Friday's games resulted in Richland and 
Kamiakin's victories over University and Shadle Park. The championship 
game was then dominated by the Bombers, who downed the Braves 68-58. 
By this time they were ranked 2nd in the state in the AP polls.

The state tournament in Seattle was the final step in Richland's long season. 
The defeat of Ballard in Friday's competition placed the Bombers in the final 
game for the state title. Pitted against the undefeated Garfield Bulldogs, 
they played a fine game, yet fell to the Seattle team, placing second in state 
competition for the second year in a row.

i

DISTRICT
Richland
Richland

77
74

REGIONAL
Richland
Richland

STATE
Richland
Richland

i

I

From the very beginning the Bombers possessed the characteristics of a 
winning team. Their amazing speed and ball-handling abilities enabled them 
to defeat their first six opponents by wide margins, meeting their first of two 
losses on January 5 at Kamiakin High. A month later the Bombers avenged 
these losses with solid victories in Art Dawaid Gym. The rest of the season 
was a breeze. By tournament time Richland was rated first in the league.



I

f
I

J

<

Junior Varsity hi

12

Rick Slaterim Van Doren

Steve FoRich Jacobs

RogerChuck Peoples

88

'•J ..

■

' I

yf-H i
\1. !' xvv



.5 winning season

O'MEE

Rick SwajjgwDon Tuttel

Mark Strankmang

Mgr. Ron Thornhill

89

WBI- 
’BII -



I

* 1.

t

rki-.j;.*

Sophs Sail Through Successful Season

John Hollick on a break-away lay-in for twoRay Kindley and Dan Funk listen intently to Coach Phil Neill.

90

Row 1: Kevin Ryan, Lindsey Tucker, Terry Grob, Brian Johnson. Rod Marcum, Greg Jones, Steve Szendre. 
Curt Clark, Dan Funk, Phil Daling, Ken Cole. Mgr. Brian Killand. Not shown Ray Kindley, Coach Phil Neill

Lindsey Tucker adds two to the 
Bomber score.

HV

WflaWlWKgM

/u-

If ^42^ ^"Sf-



I

Volleyball (

1

J

Coach Hughes

■ : -

Anna Durham-Manager

91

5

i

v: •

Row 1: Denise Bisping. Maureen Sullivan. Katie Eschbach. Row 2. Laurie Hammack. Janice Brown. 
Nancy Dana. Sue Lyness. Row 3: Donna Gulliksen. Tina Gates. Tracy Wright. Row 4: Mary Harty. Laure 
Sevigny, Liza Eschbach. Lorraine Southey. Becky Lyness. Not Shown: Tina Southard.



I

BOMBER WRESTLERS

If J

92

DISTRICT WINNERS: 
Pete Nicacio 4th at 108 
Roger Webb 4th at 135 
Roger Sharp 4th at 148 
Fred Chapin 4th at 1 58 
Don Bigelow 1 st at 1 78 
Jim Ellingsworth at Hwt.

REGIONAL WINNERS 
Pete Nicacio 4th at 108 
Roger Webb 3rd at 1 35 
Roger Sharp 4th at 148 
Fred Chapin is alternate at 1 58 
Jim Ellingsworth 3rd at Hwt.

J

Left to right. Mike Humphreys (101). Pete Nicacio (108). Bruce Markfelder (11 5). Ron Marsh (122), Glenn Chapin (129). Roger Webb (135). Rick Schauer (141). 
Roger Sharp (148), Fred Chapin (158). Jim Burks (168). Don Bigelow (178). Tim O’Neil (190), Jim Ellingsworth (Heaveyweight).



I

■

SUDOR. THE DREADED SCALE

L

Two for Roger Webb

Coach DeBord & Coach Rusch

93

1

I I

1 >
5

i

I

r

. i

111



■

-St

SCOREBOARD

94

I

21
36
38
33
31
24
28
44
45
45
33
39
37
35
33

40 
17 
13 
24 
25 
39 
26 
15 
7 
9 

25 
13 
17 
13 
18 

Hanford  
Rogers  
Davis  
Toppenish  
Kamiakin  
Pasco  
Sunnyside  
Wenatchee  
Kennewick  
Eisenhower  
Pasco  
Moses Lake  
Walla Walla  
Ferris  
North Central • • • • 
6th AT DISTRICT

Richland . .
Richland. .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
Richland . .
RICHLAND 



J. V. Has Tough Season

95

i 
i 
i

i
i

I 
! 
I

Left to right: Randy Stivers. Bruce Arey. John Barnes. Richard Schumacher, Larry Mayfield, Bill Fuzak, Ron Parry. Not Pictured: John Davison. Jim Herbel, Dave 
Flaherty.

<!

wwjTnr;; r. mn wkizhu wxnwTH tHRWUBli I3Bl| n
i i



■

Girls' Gymnastics
■

— V *-

Robin BoasenBrenda Belcher

:•

Kelly Higby. Lisa

96

T

□I

■« 

g

jt:

Girls Gymnastics Team-(From Left) Susan Mock, Robin Boasen, Linda Carlson. Tracy Scott. Kelli Stallwood, Karen Sampson, Cindy Van Liew 
Anthony. Brenda Belcher.

r-'1



97

Although the Columbia High gymnastics team has been in 
existence a mere three years, they have built a reputation in 
the Inland Empire as being the team to beat. Each of the 
eleven members of the team is graced with exceptional 
flexibility and coordination. They perform on the balance beam, 
uneven parallel bars, and trampoline with a beauty and form 
fascinating to watch. They placed third in the state competition 
in the '73 season, and under the superb leadership of coach 
Rod Ostboe. were expected to do even better this year. 
Returning from last year's team are Susan Mock. Karen 
Sampson. Cindy Van Liew. and Brenda Belcher. All four show 
excellent talent and are very competitive in their field. Robin 
Boasen also shows signs of being an exceptional gymnast.

W'; ? X■ - ’ ■

./■O’-Ct-:.

BP:-''-



:: :::::::::

Coach Ostboe Paces Male

1

•1

■ i£l

iili
■i;

S '

Row 1-Keith Landsiedel. Dave Neumayer. George Konzek, Jim Andersen. Row 2-Alan Endress. John Bacon, Howard Burch. Don Bigelow. Mike Simek. Curtis 
Rieck.

'J

=!■■■■■
■■I®

;i::::::: :::::

||Bi||li



Is,

Dave Neumayer strives for perfection on the trampoline as Coach Ostboe looks on.

Gymnasts in Competitive Season

99

Jul -•<

- -

Don Btglow 
Rings

v

fV
II 
li 
11
I y

w

t



9>

Baseball
fl

I ■<> •

Steichen looks for a high one

I

100

Mark Ibatuan. Mike Davis, Chuck Peoples. Jim Thompson, and Winston McCulley, returning lettermen, 
look forward to a successful season.

VW

r?

\ •

A Xr^



Peoples sets sight for center field fence.

101

i*



Bomber Tracksters Bomb

kJ

102

•< -

7;^ -

■ ••?■• •;■;. / v \ r?5 *3!
•___

Bob Stevens, Brad Upton. Duane Ostler, Bob Nash, Gene Farris spark sprinters for 1 974

r-

Gene Farris 
Indoor Long Jump 
Champion, 22’4”

*3



Brad Upton shows championship form and determination.

Niles Mayfield charges down the pole vault runway.Ken Willouby puts shot in the right place.

—i---- 1

103



with many underclassmen

104

HEAD COACH 
JIM DeBORD

St .. .

Row 1: Julie Baker. Gayle Sears. Judy Bunch. Jan Bewlay. Mark Connally. Robert 
Ling, John Barnes. Rem Ryals. Kevin Ryan. Scott Brasfield.

II
I

f 1 I 
r?



(human, Clifford Meyers. Row 2. Brad Rising. Doug Potter, Bob Thompson, Yvonne

tennis team has bright future

85

Judy BurvJan Bewla

105

■AC

ASSISTANT COACH 
BARBARA MILLER

: at

*:

i * * 
A

Ll



I

Golfers Swing Into Action

Bruce Markfelder, a senior standout takes a swing.
i-j

106

Danny Meyers smiles at the ball as he prepares to 
swing.

Steve Semmern shows some unique form in his 
swing.

Row 1: Jim Wade, Mike England, Rod Marcum. Bruce Markfelder. Brent Low, Pat O'Claire Row 2 Danny Meyers. Jeff Reis. Paul McNeill. Mike 
Schmidtke, Mark Strankman, Bruce Arey. Not Shown: Coach Juricich, Steve SemmernI

V



Looking to the 1974 Season

Paul McNeill, a senior, concentrates on his form. Bruce Arey puts all his strength into his swing

107

Mark Strankman, a junior, shows his style for the 
fans.

/kA/

Lt

^^M^fl fl
r -'IL ; ,y.i .;>3



Girls' Inter scholastic Basketball

i

Row 1: Susan Lawless. Renee Stacy. Jan Bewlay. Tricia Clossey. Janet Brunke. Judy Bunch. Row 2 Katie Eschbach, Becky Lyness. Lisa Eschbach, Laure Sevigny.
Sue Lyness. Maureen Sullivan.

108

I
’•

*

2
■

I

V Tc
!



-

I Os

%
/■

ia

BBS ? Mil!
1B»HI1!I

I

,M
-4w"

m
'^¥9 ; .Wg|

@K
MiflllJf^s

W'

. JU

•A '.z

rlf-11*s»w
Ml®B aI *w

' 'iSwW
. s^S -wr CiSBBir

Mcs '" c c,

fwSiWllffiB

F>
a" a® -' j^’"

|i W *
O ;■

® SaSSffi ■ |'f»
I
R^;..
gg?‘ '-^

?wasm «® ,«< swt?<■ w t< ^■•■-;-?w>S ftss ’MOB JhF>-
Mllps

;^g^g

j^^R..- w
fw®' ’ ■ ;M- A \? y-ssg

■®-O f W

Sift Mi'. .1 .. -T.A^ft.
.... J., :,.L.. x-_ u.->;\'-- '^M'

< r - << 
-i ' . ?

•^■Orit

i?iir ; W\OMifc®S

A.
i '

■..■■'.;<■■■: ' i> >>

;■

'■?:

-r m lispi5 -|® 
g ■;»><<■?&.««>. Mfe * ■■ ^®s WB

: ’z ^MSMtiWgfe <SFiW

<Oi> i;e:SMBt- 
-^Mii' - <..

Mi-i : ■ :-iM •- .■■■ <,:. Mi FilMM - ' i$W

Bl^w

■■■ .•■■■-. •'

> 1
M<'i'»O . MM WM

®rf W. \ i; i■■^^K . i' liSgiiii
i SiW^^^gggiiii .; ■

M;.

^''''“«?ss«ffJ«SS
W MSB

4?; 1
-|* |fft= ■■■■ 

iWii. 
b'M;® safes
Slip

...

';;'J ;s' --i'...
®i< </i'■ tv-
<s

>. i •'<«?<
Mi s fe , :....pf;.
•■«{<% MW ■’ “■•■'• !.

«■>"

M' ^ijl . M f ;*»«»« 
J .'St;-.

*: MW!W
i «Si^ ■•' ■• ■ - ■ . ••■ .■ i «Mi:i
i css S' ■■S'fefefe. < S ■ ,.«r..- -
SC 'C'fesCS — , ■ ,.s

■ . s Cs^c : .- . SCa fe
ItJJI s ii ssi i s.



.1.111

First Semester Class Council

i

Shown: Jan O'Keefe. Mary Lasater. Teresa Chidress, Roger Sharp, Paulette Bowling. Not shown: Carolyn Olson, Georgie Thrapp

110

II

I I



Second Semester Class Council

<

Row 1: Scott Jacobs. Georgie Thrapp. Roger Sharp. Row 2: Paulette Bowling. Carolyn Olson. Chairman; Teresa Childress. Jan O'Keefe.

Ill

■
’■-a

I
O- -



Melody Abbey

Michael Acton

Timothy Aichele

Karen Alex

Tim Allen

Teresa Alley

James Andersen

Dan Anderson

Laura Anderson

Steve Arends

Bruce Arey

Gayla Armstrong

Peggy Armstrong

Sue Baars

Kathy Bacon

Dianna Baker

112

aS

l
iI

I

I

I



Lisa Ballou

Jean Bartlett

Chad Bartram

Debra Bates

El
Shelley Belcher

Debbie Bell

Debra Belliston

Beth Bennett

Carla Benson

Corinne Benson

Dona Best

Donovan Bigelow

Kenneth Birden

Nancy Bixler

Another exciting assembly.

113



Melody Abbey

Michael Acton

Timothy Aichele

Karen Alex

Tim AllenF Teresa Alley

James Andersen

Dan Anderson

Laura Anderson

Steve Arends

Bruce Arey

Gayla Armstrong

Peggy Armstrong

Sue Baars

Kathy Bacon

Dianna Baker

112

I

I I

I



Lisa Ballou

I
Jean Bartlett

Chad Bartram

Debra Bates

Shelley Belcher

Debbie Bell

Debra Belliston

Beth Bennett

Carla Benson

Corinne Benson

Dona Best

Donovan Bigelow

Kenneth Birden

Nancy Bixler

Another exciting assembly.

113



Frank Boasen

Patricia Bogner

Lori Bolger

Don Bolton

Linda Bower

Paulette Bowling

George Bradley

Randall Bricker

Richard Brinkerhoff

— Don Brown

Randy Brown

Rick Bumgarner



Howard Burch

Bob Burnham

Jim Cantrell

Gregory Carter

Kim Carter

Joan Cawley

Audrey Chambers

Glenn Chapin

Roxie Chappell

Theresa Childress

Teri Claphan

Mark Clark

r

Kim Colvin

Laurie Conley

Cristy Cone

Michael Cook

115



Tom Cox

Marc Crain

Deborah Crass

Patricia Crawley

Mary Creek

DeeAnn Curtis

Greg Curtis

Deanna Dabling

I
I

—

Fa La La La La La La La La

116



Shelli Dalen

Julia Dana

Mark David

Cheryl Davis

Mike Davis

David Dean

Randy Dellinger

Kathy DeLozier

Jerry Delvin

Charlene Denton

Barry Deobald

Marc Devoir

Linda Diebel

Mark Domarotsky

Duane DuBois

Kathy Duce

117

i 
■f

1; I



118

I



Bonnie Ferguson

Calla Fields

Mary Ann Filip

Theresa Fischer

Sherri Fisher

Vicki Fitzpatrick

David Flodin

Christopher Foley

Connie Fox

Susan Fredrickson

William Frisbie

LuAnn Furner

MaryAnn Galbraith

Steve Galloway

Susan Gardner

Margaret Gilstrap

119



CLASS
5

I Best Dressed—Brad Upton & Pam Kaye

E.

Most Talented—Barry Stearns & Janet Trimble

120

I
I

h
Prettiest Smile—Dick Wing & Debbie Murray



FA VORITES

Most Athletic—Liza Eschbach & Greg SevignyWittiest—Julia Dana & Mark Domarotsky

'I

Gift of Gab—Patti Crawley & Don LaRiviereMost Studious—Curtis Popp & Venita Van Hamme

121



Peggy Glass

Carol Goff

Vivian Good

Robbi Grabner

I

ROLLER DERBY!?
Scott Gray

Mike Guinn

Stephen Guinn

Edward Guthrie

Bob Hall

Clarence Hammack

122

I

£

i

§

i

I

£ 
I

I

I



Kathy Hammack

Shelley Hankins

David Harden

Joel Harding

David Harty

Holly Harty

Abigail Hays

Mary Hedges

Don Heidelberg

Jo Heidlebaugh

Kathaleen Henry

Andrea Herb

123



Diane Hess

Susan Hill

Michele Hinrichs

Rhoda Hinson

I
Ronald Hobson

Judith Hodgson

Brian Hogan

Larry Hoglen

Richard Hoglen

Kenneth Hohenberg

Mark Hollenbeck

James Hollick

124

-

|



Hiawatha Hollis

Desiree Holloway

Becky Holt

Penny Holt

SOUL’.!’

Timothy Hood

Deanna Horne

llene Horton

Terry Houston

Brian Howard

Christy Hubbard

125



Randall Hubbs

Christy Huntington

Linda Huntley

Linda Hutson

I Terry Hutson

Mark Ibatuan

Scott Jacobs

Jim Jahnke

Sharon Jantz

Bobby Jo Jeffres

Randy Jeffres

Doug Jenson

126



Lance Jones

Lynn Jones

Mark Jones

Terri Judson

Masawan Jumpasut

Rick Kamphaus

Pam Kaye

Keith Keasling

Alvin Keck

Debbie Keels

127

IB '. Y

'■I ■



Paula Kent

Susan Kern

Mark Kerns

Roger Kindley

Charles Kissinger

Andy Kratzer

Linda Lacy

Mary LaMarche

Kimberly Lampton

Tom Landsiedel

Don LaRiviere

Mary Lasater

k-
Lorrie Latal

Sindy Lechtenberg

David Ledingham

Diane Ledingham

128

i 
t

I

n
I

/
/



Jocelyn Leemhuis

David Leitenberg

Paul Liddell

Jeff Lien

Theresa Long

Ken Lucas

Jim Lutes

Dave Luzzo

Susan Lyness

Nancy Manning

Anna Manolopoulos

Steven Manolopoulos

Bruce Markfelder

Britt Marlin

'KING OF THE HILL'

1 T



Pete Marsh

Connie Marshall

Suzanne Marshall

Mary Martinson

Terri Mason

Mike Mayer

Niles Mayfield

Mark McAllister

Robert McCarthy

Myles McCartney

L. W. McCulley

Connie McCullugh

Matt McElroy

James McIntyre

Nancy McKee

Paul McNeill

130

I



Dave McVicker

Michael Mefford

Daniel Meyers

Kathleen Meyers
1 \

Dennis Miller

Dave Montgomery

Robin Morey

John Morgan

Scott Morrell

Dan Morris

Wanda Mosley

Eileen Murphy

Ruthanne Mullen

Debbie Murray

C. Robert Nash

Tonja Nelson

131



■

Class Song:
“We May Never Pass This Way Again”

Class Colors:
Shades of Green

Class Flower:
Rosebud

Class Motto:
Keep your face to the sunshine 
and you cannot see the shadow.

132



Regional and State Action

It's an exciting game.

The band plays on.

It's better than a bulldog I

Bomber fans

133



David Neumayer

Norene Nichols

Julie Nuest

Michel Nufer

Betsy O'Claire

Jan O'Keefe

Scott Olander

Susan Oldson

Carolyn Olson

Susan Orton

Nadine Ostler

Mark O'Toole

134

s
. 1



Nancy Painter

Irene Palmer

Rick Paulson

Sharon Perkins

Beckie Peterson

Kathy Phreaner

Teresa Pierce

Rob Piippo

Jacquelyn Plumb

Carolyn Polentz

Patty Polster

Curtis Popp

» •

(!)

135

I

-

F



Ill

Mark Rees

Tim Reisenauer

Kim Richey

Paul Rinehart

136



I

Brad Rising

Jim Roberts

LaNae Roberts

Robb Roberts

Rocky Roland

Candy Rose

Thomas Rose

Kathy Rosscup

137

1/ i

x.

Br'''



Karin Schmidt

Richard Schumacher

Teresa Schumacher

Carol Schweikhardt

Linda Scott

Diane Selz

Steve Semmern

Gregory Sevigny

Sue Shade

Roger Sharp

Darlene Shirley

Michael Simek

Kyle Simpson

Jerry Sions

Kenneth Skinner

Randy Slaybaugh

138
i



Chris Sletager

Judith Smelser

Teresa Smith

Hans Sommer

Marita Sommer

Norma Sparley

Kelly Stack

Steven Steach

Barry Stearns

Kerry Steichen

Gary Stephens

Kellie Sterling

Mark Stevens

Robert Stevens

Randall Stivers

Janice Strain

139



Douglas Strand

Susan Swanson

Blaine Teverbaugh

Shirley Thomas

Robert Thompson

Ellen Thornton

Georgianna Thrapp

Jeff Thress

Kevin Tingey

Mary Sue Tobin

Janet Trimble

Terri Turner

Brad Upton

Linda Valdez

Venita Van Hamme

Debra Vanderwind

140



Karen Van Liew

David Vinson

Larry Walker

Allan Wander

Paul Ward

Carol Wardell

Karie Warner

Jo Ann Waters

Robert Watson

Kathy Weakley

Carol Webster

Steven Weinburg

141

■

- .



Andy Wellington

Kathy Westsik

Janice Wilcox

Patti Wilkes

Diana Williamson

N. R. Wing

Helmut Wolf

Nancy Yesberger

Marvin Young

Theresa Young

Vicki Zachary

Doug Zangar

142



Richard Zilar Bev SandlinKim IrwinJoe Zorich Cathy Zupan

Not Shown

CASO

No more hot classrooms!

143

Miles Allen 
Marc Azure 
Lisa Boak 
Mike Bond 
Stan Butler 
Donald Cobb 
James Colton 
Bert David 
Joel Ham 
Linda Hirsch 
Mark Hollenbeck

Sheria Irby 
Rocky Manning 
Anthony Marsh 
William Morey 
Michael Pearson 
Zita Seymour 
Ernest Staten 
Rick Swift 
Pamela Tompkins 
Bob Wallace 
Bruce Wallace



>
I

K

r

I

If

■"They don’t leave until they're done!”

-J

ft
i

1

I .

I

•.

I

5

. J
■ / «,

<

rT*
■ i

< ■'

4i 
tU

■J

1

*■

Him
API h| flBi

L

ilfBM K





Class Favorites

Most School Spirit—Pete Marsh and Karen Van LiewMost Likely to Succeed—Roger Sharp and Judy Smelser

Shyest—Paul Rinehart and Penny Holt Friendliest—Scott Jacobs and Michele Hinrich

148



Mr. Evans
Retires After
25 Years

I

I

Studious Seniors

149

i
i

Mr. Evans' number is up. After teaching 
mathematics at Col-Hi for the last twenty- 
five years, he has decided to leave this 
learning atmosphere and retire to lead a life 
of leisure. The students and faculty at 
Columbia High would like to take this 
opportunity to thank him and wish him good 
luck in the future.

r

I



A

Top
i

Scholars

150

Edward Guthrie
Co-ValedictorianLinda Bower

Co-Valedictorian

Lisa Ballou 
Salutatorian

Nadine Ostler 
Co-Valedictorian

Sharon Jantz 
Number Five

I

Five



A i

iii
•■1

a

V
j

i w

The End

\
151

2i I

a'

3

A

' 1
■ >

E. • 
n ; >■

I

.w

M
1/ h.

w,
wWJ, MJ ’/ h l/V.‘ JII

■■

s-

«

alii;

MM

r-i-

W’™

Bf
V

, ■, tv
'I ui

-i®

IK®’? tfri W wi1 i v
W- *

a

tffl
'!fe ■-ii 

iff
&y,

wrSi®few
« i! ®

hl i I’

MW
® r' ’l’|f

wn I. ;



I

i <2
fe -

If you think you're outclassed, you are. 
You've got to think high to rise.

You've got to be sure of yourself before 
You can ever win the prize.

Ilfel
STATE OF MIND

If you think you ere beaten, you are.
If you think that you dare not you don't.

If you'd like to win, but think that you can’t, 
It's almost a cinch you won’t

Life's battles don't always go 
To the stronger or fasterman. 

But soon or late, the man who wins 
Is the fellow who thinks

you think you’ll lose, you've lost. 
For out tn the world you find 
fccess begins with a fellow’s will.
It's all in the state of mind.

Lfull many a race is lost
V Ere even a step is run;
And many a coward fails

WOr^ ,S ^e9un-

Think big, and your deeds will grow, 
Think small, and you'll fall behind.

Think that you can, and you will—
Its all in the state of mind.



■H«5?x<V5S1^a<

™«W^.

<J7JC*&««’—■'

— ,WM3^<»^~'-*'

.:.S>~~-

&W<’*-

sMysB^ 
-. ■ . - . -.^hvJ,-

F^:; ■ -■

Wr:s'fii

. t%-

^®ww

*4

■T> 
f ' IV
# <



!

We are more than just faces ..

&

154

Belcher, Ronald 
Bell, Claudia

Best, Gaylyn 
Bewlay, Janette

Adamson, Jeffrey 
Ahrens, Alan 
Anderson, Cheryl 
Anderson, Cheryl 
Anderson, Gary 
Armstrong, Cathy

Baker, Brenda
Baker, Julie
Ballif, Joe
Balzaretti, Robert
Balzaretti, Sharon
Barker, Clifford

Barlow, Kay
Barnes, Karen
Barton, Debra
Batson, Vicki

Bensch, John
Benton,Jean

Biddle, Barbara
Biddle, Brenda

Photo not

i

Biddle, Donald 
Bierlein, Judith 
Birden, Cheryl 
Blackburn, Laura 
Bladow, Calvin 
Blankenship, Jack



... each of us is an unique individual
with dreams, wandering hopes, and an acute

awareness of reality ...

Broncho, Weldon 
Brouns, Matthew 
Brown, Carol
Brown, Kathy 
Buckholdt, Wayne 
Bumgarner, Gary

Bowen, Deanna
Brackenbush, Thad
Bramer, Pam
Bray, Joisan
Brightwell, Eva
Bristol, Scott

Bliss, Julia 
Bolliger, John 
Bombino, Joe 
Boots, Jennifer 
Borup, David 
Boston, Robin

Bunch, Judith 
Callies, Richard 
Campbell, Marie 
Canfield, Karen 
Carlile, Dana 
Carlson, Lynda

AVAILABLE



I

..but
are we really
aware of each
other?

i

156

m
4.
1

Conway, Dolly 
Corley, Jean 
Couch, Melanie 
Crites, Michele 
Crouter, Dan 
Crowder, Gail

Chavis, Sam 
Christensen, David 
Clifford, William 
Clossey, Timothy

Coates, Julie
Cobarr, Gary
Colby, Deborah
Coleman, Karen

Colton, Steven 
Cone, Roger 
Connally, Marc 
Connell, John

Carrothers, Paula 
Carter, David 
Carter, James 
Cash, Tom 
Chambers, Gregg
Chapin, Fred

Crowley, Matthew 
Dabling, Barton 
Dauenhauer, Bradley 
Daugherty, Jill 
Davis, Patrick 
Davison, John



1

157

€
J.

DeWitt, Kevin 
Doman, Kae 
Doyle, Shawna 
Duchemin, Steven 
Durfee, Steven 
Durham, Anna

Day, Iva 
Deconinck, Helen 
DeGraw, Michael 
DesJardin, Phyllis 
Deusser, Julie 
Devoir, Terri

Fastabend, Laura 
Feaster, Kathy 
Fetzer, Jay 
Fitcher, Roger 
Fiskum, Paul 
Fleming, Fred

Emmons, Christine 
Erickson, Daniel 
Esty, Cindy

Eckenberg, Debbie 
Eliason, Ron 
Ellyas, Dan

Durkin, Richard 
Eager, Kelly 
Eakin, Susan



I

••

i JUNIORS

Ibo Busy

158

Funderburg, Mark 
Galpin, Gregory 
Garrity, Benjamin 
Gates, Kristina 
Geren, James 
Gibson, Connie

Foley, Michael 
Forsberg, Steve 
Foust, Joy 
Fowler, Brian 
Fredrickson, Ann 
Freeman, Harley

Gilstrap, Cathy 
Glenn, Dawn 
Go, George 
Golden, Shelly 
Golden, Steve 
Goodenow, Lawrence

Graves, Richard
Graybeal, Gregory
Green, Nancy
Greer, Diane
Guthrie, Janet
Haberman, John

Hachtel, James
Hammack, Kathy
Hammack, Laurie
Haney, Thomas
Harding, John
Harding, Steven



•>

y

We're
almost

there!

i

159

Hoff, Edward
Holt, Mark
Horton, Mary
Hoxie, Kim 
Hultman, Steven 
Hutchens, John

Hawkins, Carmen
Heaton, Debra
Hendrickson, AnneMarie
Hendrickson, Kathy 
Henshaw, Helen 
Herbel, James

Hutchinson, Shannon 
Irving, Sharon 
Isaacson, Wanda 
Jackson, David 
Jacobs, Richard 
Janes, Mickey

Hardman, Mitchell 
Harman, K'Lynn 
Harris, Connie 
Harty, Rebekah 
Haugen, Rhonda 
Hawk, Duane

Hernandez, Laurel 
Higby, Brian 
Higginson, Kirk 
Hilbert, Mark 
Hinkle, Robert 
Hinson, Gayla



s?
■■ ' ■ ■■■'. M.

3®

The comfort of having a friend

160

Jbsent when 
pictures 

*ere taken

Kulmus, Martin 
Laegreid, Will 
Landsiedel, Jadie 
Larkin, Teresa 
Lawson, Rita 
Lee, Janeen

Lenkersdorfer, Howard 
Ling, Yvonne 
Lohdefinck, Linda 
Lombard, Karla 
Lucas, Jonathon

Jolley, Keith
Jones, Chris
Kafentzis, Kim
Kalkwarf, Timothy

Kamphaus, Susan
Kenitzer, Lyle
King, Kevin
King, Susan

Klemm, William
Konzek, George 
Koshman, Robert 
Kraemer, Marlene

J

Lucas, Kathy 
Lujan, Meg 
Lukins, Sherill 
Lynch, Dennis 
Lyness, Rebecca 
Mabbutt, Libby

■J

.J* ••,

'FSSS



■/

ifj

K

■■I '

r

may be taken away, but not that
Senecaof having had one.

S’

161

i

Mace, Mary 
Magula, Carol 
Malley, Kit 
Manuel, Pamela

Marsh, Ronald 
Marshall, Jacqueline 
Mashburn, Cynthia 
Matsumoto, Ronald

Maxfield, Mark
Maxson, Gail
Maxwell, Cynthia
McArthur, Douglas

1 
J

- -9^

available

McClung, Barbara 
McCowan, Karen 
McCulley, Sherry 
McDonald, Ricky 
McGhehey, Pat 
McMakin, Douglas

Millbauer, Don 
Miller, Debra 
Mills, Keith 
Molnaa, Kimberly 
Monrean, Mark 
Moore, Christa

Moore, Donald 
Moore, Karen 
Moore, Scott 
Morgan, Liz 
Morrey, Dianna 
Muller, Mark

i M

4

k I

a



Munroe, Roberta

Mark and Rich reliving the fifties

162

Neill, Michael
Nelle, Cynthia

i

Nelms, Gabourie 
Nelson, Christy 
Nelson, Ross

Nesseth, Curtis 
Newby, Kevin 
Niemuth, William 
Noland, Patrick 
Norton, Ann Mary 
Nufer, Denise

Oberg, David 
O'Claire, Patrick 
Olson, Debra 
Olson, Randall 
Opgenorth, Mark 
Orton, Carolyn

I
Osborne, Cheryl 
Otterbein, Chris 
Ouren, Renata 
Palmer, Brad 
Palmer, David 
Park, Cynthia



/
Parker, Gerald

Just \ 
camera

Potter, Denice 
Powell, Donald 
Powell, Katharine 
Powell, Sandra 
Praino, Stephen 
Privette, Scott



r<A

164

Reis, Jeff
Renner, Kristi
Rhoten, Dennis
Riccobuono, Lisa
Rice, James
Richards, Ronda

Prochaska, Priscilla 
Puryear, Renee 
Quesnell, Paul 
Raekes, Gregory 
Rasmussen, Mary 
Rector, Kristi

Richardson, Kent 
Richardson, Leonard 
Richardson, Mark 
Richardson, Rick 
Richardson, Regina 
Richmond, Pamela

Rider, Kevin
Rider, Linda
Rieck, Curtis
Rink, Sue
Rising, Mark
Roberts, Bradley

Roberts, Deborah
Roberts, Jeff
Roberts, Keith
Rodriguez, Elena 
Roesch, Judy 
Rolph, Debra

pWQTO&RAPM 
NOT AVAILAILC

Rossetti, Cynthia 
Ruane, Patrick 
Russell, Vern 
Sadler, Susan 
Samples, Patricia 
Scheibe, Michael



i
I

To make this world a friendly place,
one must show a friendly face. James Whitcomb Riley

too busy '1
Artb utanitMi

165

♦ <

Spicer, Timothy
Stanfield, Louisa
Stever, Michael
Stewart, Barbara

Soderquist, Shawn
Southard, Teresa
Southey, Vanda
Spencer, Charlene

Skorick, Pamela 
Slate, Mike 
Smith, Janet 
Smith, Steven 
Snyder, Terrence 
Sobotka, Jon

Shirey, Theresa 
Shively, Norman 
Showalter, Kathryn
Sims, Juli
Simpson, Kay
Sisk, Ellen

Sebade, David 
Sevigny, Gary 
Shaw, Twila 
Sheldon, David 
Sheppard, ZoAnne 
Sherman, Fred

Scherbarth, Georgina 
Schneider, John 
Schmidtke, Susan 
Schrader, Robert 
Seals, Cynthia 
Sears, Gail

I DlO'NT HAVC 
* -TMIMO TO J: 

----- 1 W t A R.

9



i

AVAILABLE

166

Absent wher 
pictures 

were taken

Strankman, Mark 
Sullivan, Janice 
Sumner, Sheila 
Swallow, Rick 
Szulinski, Theresa 
Tallert, Linda

Taylor, Larry 
Thompson, James 
Thornhill, Randy 
Tonning, Debra 
Tortorelli, Mark 
Trent, David

Tunnell, Guy
Turner, Ray
Tuttel, Don 
Tyler, Merry 
Ulseth, Sandra 
Underwood, Mary

Voorhies, Ricky 
Wallace, Edward 
Walton, Craig 
Walters, Kay 
Ward, Rebecca 
Ward, Tony

Stewart, Debra
Stocker, Debra
Stone, Eva

Valentine, Susan 
Van Doren, Timothy 
Van Liew, Cindy 
Vaughn, Leon 
Viteri, Colombia 
Vogel, Pamela



A-Li ... i£'J

iQoriaii

The true beginning of our end.
William Shakespeare

I

167

Picture not 
available

Warden, Karen 
Watson, Marian 
Webster, Penelope 
Webb, Robert 
Webb, Roger

Welch, Cynthia
Welsch, Kent
Welsch, Klay
West, Curtis
West, William

Westenberg, Wanda
Wheeler, Kerri
Wheelwright, Scott
Whitten, Larry
Whitton, Sandra

Wilkerson, Deena 
Williams, Kathie 
Williamson, James 
Willoughby, Kenneth

Wing, Cindy
Wolfe, Jon
Wonacott, Glenda
Woodruff, Teresa

Woodward, William 
Worlton, Richard 
Zama, Faye 
Zimmerman, Wayne



IA



waste



I

Junior Class Council

Members: Rich Jacobs, chairman; Terry Szulinski. Allan Ahrens, Debra Stocker, Gail Maxson, Ms. Larson, advisor. Not shown: Laura Blackburn. Sue Eakin.

170

—V

1



R
&s

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 N. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301

o
M

B'

■X «

.jg

I

?S?4’

•*“-ag 1

.

M
A 

■O

•••
!$&•'■•••

ft'
fl ■

■

W;.

rg(gggg: . '
■‘ «s®a?t-s' ■ ■ /•“'WSSa<- ■■v Mr

?-■: WMWft- ■ : ftftW'-'

fcft .ft ■' -ft r-ft

ftlf/’

■ftftiMft"

mfes. 4

'M ■
. ■i-

• ~ -ft yv

(X■

... gggg.

ftO>
•^■■■^



to :

172

I





— -

I

.<

174

Chafin, Henry
Chamberlain, Holly
Clark, Curt
Cleppe, Dolores
Clinton, Rickey
Clossey, Patricia

Cole, Kenneth 
Cole, Tracy 
Conley, Christine 
Cook, Steven 
Corbit, Daniel 
Coughren, Laraine

Davis, Karen
DeLozier, Diane
Dempsey, Anna
DesJardin, Roberta
Devries, Melodie
Domarotsky, Karen

Culverhouse, Mark 
Dabling, Julie 
Dabling, Pamela 
Daling, Philip 
Damaskos, Mary 
Dana, Nancy

I Edwards, Michael 
Eldredge, Ronald 
Eliason, Cynthia 
Ell, Judith

F -a&v . /
WW'



i

I

175

Gilbert, David 
Goldsmith, Debra 
Goodey, Camtile 
Gority, Julie

Galbreath, Pamela
Garcia, Ricardo
Garrett, Michael
Gentle, Walter

Fankhauser, Carole
Faulk, Julie
Faulkner, Debra
Feser, Susan
Filip, Jeff
Fischer, Carol

Fisher, Debra 
Fisher, Mark 
Flaherty, David 
Flodin, Ronnie 
Flora, Can 
Ford, Michael

Foreman, Kenneth 
Fowler, David 
Fransen, Cynthia 
Funk, Dan 
Furner, Kelly 
Fuzak, Bill

Ellis, Julianne
Endres, Alan
Engebretson, Richard
England, Mike
Eschbach, Catherine
Etheridge, Carol

Grabner, Rhonda
Grade, Altorn 
Greger, Amelie 
Greiner, Joan



176

Just 
camera 

shy

Grob, Terry 
Grouell, Darlene 
Gulliksen, Donna

Irby, Galen 
Jackson, Rick 
Jeffres, Jill 
Jennings, Debra 
Jensen, Debra 
Jensen, Kathleen

Hoglen, Carol
Holden, Diane
Holeman, Ronald
Hollick, John
Holt, Christopher
Holt, Jon

Hopfinger, Karen 
Horne, Duane 
Houston, Carole 
Humphreys, Michael 
Humphreys, Richard 
Hurd, Ned

I 
I

Harty, Mary
Hawn, Kevin
Hedges, Helen
Hess, Steven
Hilbert, Joanne
Hodgson, Katherine



Bit

I

APsent when 
pictures 

were taken

Jenson, Kaylene
Jochen, Gregory
Johnson, Brian

Jones, Leslie 
Kalkwarf, Heidi 
Kammeyer, James

Kelly, David 
Kenitzer, Jim 
Keough, Denise 
Killand, Brian 
Kindley, Ray 
King, Blake

Jones, Bobby Joe
Jones, Greg
Jones, Janice

Kirkelie, Brian 
Kirz, Louise 
Kitchen, Brooks 
Kite, Cheryl 
Klem, Benjamin 
Knight, Paula

< ■

'■ .M'

Konzek, David
Koontz, David 
Kroll, Daniel 
Kulick, Darla 
LaChapelle, Steve
Lacy, Paul

Landsiedel, Keith 
Lane, Don 
Langlois, Jocelyn 
Larson, Barbara 
Larson. Kathleen 
Lawless, Susan



178

Leitenburg, Jeffrey 
Lemler, Kelly

Likens, Donald
Lindberg, Kristen

Lindgren, Larry
Lindgren, Susan

Little, Gary
Love, Tamara
Low, Brent
Lujan, Antoinette
Lyons, Tami
Maenpaa, Laila

Mason, Tami 
Matheny, Tom 
Mattocks, Wayne 
Mayfield, Larry 
McDaniel, Kathy 
McMorris, Jerry

Magula, Martha 
Mansker, Barbara 
Marcum, Rodney 
Marl, Sandra 
Martell, Debbi 
Mason, Lisa

At

J
McVey, Lorraine 
McVicker, Sandy 
Meinke, Gail 
Merrill, Dale 
Merrill, Joanne 
Mock, Susan



I

I

I

179
in

Moore, Billy
Moore, Brian

Moore, Cynthia
Moore, Ricky

Moran, Teresa
Morrey, Eugene

Muller, David 
Munroe, Michael 
Munson, Karen 
Murray, Dallas 
Myers. Billy 
Myers, Clifford

Myers, Nancee
Nash, Martha
Nechodom, Laura
Neidhold, Mary
Nelson, Cathy
Nelson, Iral

Nelson, Janet 
New, Lori 
Nicacio, Pedro 
Nichols, Kay 
Nielsen, Douglas
Noakes. Alan

Norton, Steven 
O'Bryan, Tara 
O'Daniel, Leo 
O'Dell, Michael 
Olson, April 
O’Malley, Richard



HI

Activities Spark

180

r.’HMKn rwiTcow 
KkXXJO

I

PASCO POLICE CE. A.iTMENt 
1015;:. Aa.huR

PASCO, WASHINGTON 99301



I

181

I

I*
■<

» 2



Reflections on
that first
year of
my life
prod me to
thank you,
who instilled
in me a
reason to
laugh, and
to live.
D.O.

182

O’Neil, Timothy 
Orgill, Loretta 
Ostler, Duane 
Owens, Donald

Owings, Treg 
Parker, Jeffery 
Parks, Tedi 
Parmer, Bill

Pedersen, Eileen 
Peltzer, Debby 
Peoples, Janette 
Peterson, William

Plachta, Agnes 
Polk, Karen 
Polk, Sharon 
Poorman, Jerald

Popp, Mark 
Posenauer, Christen 
Powell, Marilyn 
Rakestraw, Gary

Rasmussen, Vai 
Recker, Donna 
Reed, Russell 
Rees, David

Peutz, Lisa 
Pietz, Debra 
Pietz, Denise 
Pietz, Jeffery

5



I

I

183

iI

I

Reisenauer, Daniel 
Reynolds, Lisa 
Rhoten, Darrell 
Rigby, Carolyn 
Roach, Richard 
Roberts, Patricia

Roberts, Sarah
Romrell, Gina
Romsos, Sheryl
Rose, Rhonda
Ruppert, Marianne
Russell, Laurie

Russell, Tom 
Ryals, Rem 
Ryan, Kevin 
Sampson, Karen 
Schauer, Richard 
Schirado, Sara

Schmidtke, Gary
Schneider, Judith
Schrotke, Ron
Schuetz, Yvonne
Scott, Leslie
Scott, Robert

Scott, Tracy
Sellers, Elizabeth
Sevigny, Laure 
Sharp, Cynthia 
Shea, Kathleen
Shepard, Sharon

Sinclair, Mary 
Skelly, Katheleen 
Slack, Kim 
Slate, Alan 
Slater, Richard 
Smith, Holly

Smith, Karen
Smith, Lorraine
Smith, Ruth
Smith, Shannon
Snyder, Debra
Southey, Lorraine



184

Spilman, Mark 
Stacy, Renee 
Stavig, Sandra 
Steeber, Bobbie 
Steele, Brian 
Stordahl, Debbie

Strand, Marlene 
Strassburger, Colleen 
Strong, Mindy 
Such, George 
Sullivan, Brian 
Sullivan, Maureen

Sweetin, Patricia 
Swift, Donald 
Szendre, Stephen 
Tallett, Loron 
Tanner, Theresa 
Teverbaugh, Lynnette

Thornhill, Ronald 
Tingey, Joel 
Tobin, Diane 
Tolson, Jennifer 
Tucker, Lindsey 
Turner, Steven

Ultsch, Tyler
Upton, Brian
Vance, Brent
Vandenberg, LaVerne
Van Dyke, Sheri
Van Liew, Vicki

■_.J/' J ■



k.

185

i

0
■at

f

Warner, Renee 
Waters, Linda 
Watts, Kerry 
Webb, Joseph 
Webb, Mike 
Weber, Dale

Volpentest, Nikki 
Wade, James 
Wagner, Steven 
Walker, Edward 
Walker, Tammy 
Wallace, Mike

Williams, Mark 
Williamson, Steven 
Willoughby, Kathy 
Wilson, Daniel 
Wilson, James 
Windley, Dennis

1

J

Winegardner, Michael 
Winters, Wade 
Withers, Barbara 
Withers, Wayne 
Wright, Tracy 
Wyrick, Merrie



Young, Gail Young, James Young, Vicki Zilar, Michael Zimmerman, John Zorich, John

186



1
I

I

I

i

I

187 5

1 heard 
lockers slamming, 
girls giggling, 
phony flirting, 
and shouts of laughter. 
I heard 
silent sobbing, 
fervent prayers, 
solitary footsteps, 
and hearts breaking. 
I heard 
single strings 
and ten thousand 
trumpets.
I heard 
all these things, 
yet it is difficult 
to say which sounds 
spoke most for me.

i 
I1 i 
al



190



11 IMHI

THE MUSIC CENTER
NEED HELP WITH

COLLEGE EXPENSES? MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

NEED A WEEKEND JOB?
SALES-SERVICE-RENTAL

INSTRUCTION

BOOK AND SHEET MUSIC

BALDWIN PIANOS AND ORGANS

LET US EXPLAIN WHAT WE HAVE

TO OFFER YOU

• ••••••• fZENITH—SONY—COLOR—B AND W TV

MARANTZ-SANSUI-STEREO COM PONENTS

TRI-CITY ELECTRONICS

WES STORDAHL, OWNER

1424 JADWIN AVE.

234 Symons Blvd. 946-7474RICHLAND, WASHINGTON

Try the Hanford House
ROLLERENA SKATING RINK

. .RECEPTIONS

MON . . .PARTIES

. .DANCES
P.M .

. .BANQUETS

. .MEETINGS
PARTIES ANY HOURS—PR I VATE

NOT REGULAR SKATING

WITH OUR SKATES

PARTY PRICES

PRIVATE PARTIES

946-6971

5
191

PHONE J

849 STEVENS DRIVE

you’ll be glad you did[ 

RESERVATIONS 946—7611

WITH YOUR OWN SKATES

15 OR MORE

— 20 OR MORE

$.95
.75
.85
.85

B-4-U-BUY

0®

•••••••*

%

THRU THURS. 7—10 P.M.

FR1DAY7— 10 P.M.—9— 12 P.M.

SAT., SUN., HOLDAYS 2—5 P.M. 7—10

1341 GEO WASH. WAY RICHLAND 

943-1193

. .DINING IN THE TERRACE ROOM

give your NATIONAL GUARD unit a

call at 545-2409 or 545-2218 and

* 9 •
Coknd SauM ? Wf

Kentucky fried
RENT 1ST





193



■

194

fl



1. Pick a Q (Quit) Day.

o

Jii9 t 1

II*

Robert Franco M.D.

195

Harold Emery in 
The Reader's Digest

TIPS ON QUITTING

CIGARETTES

Renew your resolve daily. 
Think over the health 
hazards of cigarettes.
Plan a treat for yourself 
with the money you used 
to spend on cigarettes.

5f American Cancer Society

James P. Flanagan M.D.

Switch to a low tar-nicotine 
brand, and begin to cut 
down BEFORE Q Day.
Keep a supply of substitutes 
handy: mints, gum, celery, 
carrot sticks.

j Quit on Q Day; use
! substitutes when the urge

Z.L ! smoke is strong; keep
7 11 busy pamper yourself with 

special meals; drink plenty 
of water; exercise.

3

BEST TIP YET: DON'T START! American Cancer Society.

3.

"As kids, 
we started smoking 

because it was smart. 
Why don't we stop 

for the same reason?"

American Cancer Society#

2.

v



L

TEXACO
THREE LOCATIONS

COLUMBIA CENTER-DOWNTOWN PASCOWAYNE’S UPTOWN TEXACO
UPTOWN RICHLAND

FINEST IN QUALITY AND SERVICE
SEE US FOR ALL YOUR NEEDS

McVicker’s jewelers
MICKEY AND DELL MCVICKER

1201 GEORGE WASHINGTON WAY
WE AIM TO PLEASE

RICHLAND, WASHINGTON

R I CHLAND

TELEPHONETelephone (509) 943-3101

>4—
CHILI

P. 0. BOX 673 ■*r.
x. P.y.eOrder f* ;X
!<"H£PE

GRADING
ASPHALT PAVING

Taco Time

196

BOB and MARY CLAYTON 
RESIDENT MANAGERS

iut-LlTf

1

7Af( CUfGlfi

lAMfll t
•

outlaw

T(STACC

Wxi-fm

Rtrsirc »j

A

r

g

• vjzr- 
—-> «‘0O» Ilf,,

■ T

894 STEVENS DRIVE

111 /D In Books and Stationery 
F rl F Office Supplies ° Gifts

phone 946-9644

1359 GEORGE WASH. WAY

945-3350



197



198



199



200



DONALD E. L1SH RECRUITER

948-9181

TIRES

943-1185

201

flats fixed free 

for lady drivers

THE COLUMBIAN THANKS 
THEIR MODELS FOR THEIR HELP

But a computer 
would tell you that 
the odds for a suc­
cessful civilian career 
are higher when you 
have Air Force train­
ing in a high-skill 
technical area.

For example, if you 
learned about com­
puters in the Air 
Force, you'd have a 
head start with a 
company that sells, 
services or programs 
them. Or a company 
that uses computers 
in accounting, sta­
tistics, or in business 
administration.

Pick from over 130 
other jobs. If the one 
you want is available 
the Air Force will 
guarantee you that job 
before you enlist.

PAT RIMMER
TIRE CENTER

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
1015 •

PASCO, V/.;wASH4m9301

TONY MARSH

FUTURE AIR FORCE MEN . . .

YOU CAN T COMPUTE 
WHAT AN AIR FORCE SKILL 

MAY BE WORTH TO YOU.
GEORGE BRADLEY

(509) 547-3523

pizzn
PETE

319 W. LEWIS ST. PASCO

LES SCHWAB |

837 STEVENS DR.



I

7TZXV

■ElC«L“

We. the undersigned, dedicated and 
hard working COLUMBIAN staff, 
being of sound mind in September, 
but questionable mind and body at 
this time, do hereby accept full 
credit and responsibility for the 
afore-mentioned yearbook.

Signed, 
(left to right)

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT 
1015 K. ARTHUR 

PASCO, WASliliiSiOR 99301

i :
I .

sor z
& P

J (TYl^

Ddobie Olsorf^

We would like to thank the 
following people for their 
contribution to our yearbook.
Artwork: Barry Stearns, Galen Irby, 
Shawn Soderquist.
Cover Design: Will Klemm
First Semester Students: Karen 
Canfield, George Go, Norm Shively, 
Dave Oberg, Connie McCullugh, 
Bob Stevens, and Helmut Wolf.



Index

205

Baars, Susie 39,11 2
Bacon, John 98,172
Bacon, Kathy 26,27,112
Bainard, Kim 172
Baker, Brenda 50,51,154
Baker, Dianna 50,51,112
Baker, Julie 104,105,154
Ballif, Joe 154
Ballou, Harold 23,77,172 
Ballou, Lisa 39,44,49,113,150 
Balzaretti, Robert 154
Balzaretti, Sharon 25,45,154
Barber, Paul 74,172
Barker, Clifford 154
Barlow, Kay 1 54
Barnard, Carol 172
Barnes, John 72,77,95,105
Barnes, Karen 24,26,36,154
Barrus, Kathryn 26,172
Barton, Debra 154
Bartlett, Jean 113
Bartram, Chad 39,113
Bates, Debra 48,113
Bates, Scott 23,47,49,172
Batson, Vicki 1 54
Beauchamp, Donna 172 
Belcher, Brenda 36,96,172 
Belcher, Ronald 43,154
Belcher, Shelly 113
Bell, Claudia 154
Bell, Deborah 26,113
Befliston, Debra 113
Benedict, Chris 46,49,172
Bennett, Beth 35,113
Bensch, John 154
Benson, Carla 39,113
Benson, Cathy 24,172
Benson, Corrinne 113
Benton,Jean 1 54
Berst, Barbara 172
Best, Dona 39,113
Best, Gaylyn 1 54

Aardal, Rickey 1 72 
Abbey, Melody 112 
Abbey, Monica 49,172 
Abraham, Lesley 172 
Acton, Michael 50,112 
Acton, Roger 50,172 
Adams, Jamie 172 
Adams, Ricky 172 
Adamson, Jeffrey 51,154 
Agostino, Tony 172,204 
Ahrens, Alan 23,75,154,170 
Aichele, Timothy 112 
Aldridge, Kenneth 172 
Alex, Karen 112 
Alexander, Raymond 172 
Allen, Darryl 172 
Allen, Tim 22,23,72,112 
Alley, Denise 1 72 
Alley, Teresa 112 
Ames, Jan 172
Andersen, James 39,98,112 
Andersen, Mary 172 
Anderson, Cheryl 27,154 
Anderson, Cheryl 154 
Anderson, Dan 112 
Anderson, Gary 154 
Anderson, Laura 112 
Anderson, Lorraine 49,50,172 
Arends, Jane 172
Arends, Steve 33,72,112 
Arey, Bruce 95,1 06,107,112 
Armstrong, Cathy 26,27,154 
Armstrong, Gay la 112 
Armstrong, Peggy 39,112 
Azure, Marc 35

Callies, Richard 42,155 
Campbell, Cheryl 173 
Campbell, Daniel 173 
Campbell, Gregory 173 
Campbell, Marie 43,50,155 
Canfield, Karen 25,57,155 
Cantrell, James 50,115 
Carlile, Dana 25,155 
Carlson, Lynda 96,155 
Carney, Jill 173 
Carpenter, Jim 173

Bewlay, Jan 54,104,105,108,154 
Biddle, Barbara 34,154 
Biddle, Brenda 154 
Biddle, Donald 42,154 
Bierlein, Judy 47,49,154 
Bigelow, Don 37,39,92,98,99,113 
Bigelow, Vickie 172 
Biggerstaff, David 172 
Birden, Cheryl 26,43,154 
Birden, Kenny 35,113 
Bisping, Denise 26,91,173 
Bixler, Nancy 24,113 
Blackburn, Laura 154,170 
Bladow, Calvin 34,43,154 
Blank, Rita 36,173 
Blankenship, Jack 74,131,154 
Blazon, Joann 173 
Bliss, Julia 38,155 
Boak, Lisa
Boasen, Frank 114 
Bogner, Patty 23,114 
Bogner, Rita 49,173 
Bolger, Lori 114 
Bolliger, John 155 
Bolton, Don 114 
Bombino, Joe 155 
Bond, Mike 35 
Bond, Susan 173 
Boots, Jennifer 155 
Borup, David 155 
Borup, Scott 173 
Boston, Robin 155 
Bowen, Deanna 47,49,155 
Bower, Linda 35,39,44,114,150 
Bowling, Paulette 23,39,110,114 
Brackenbush, Thad 155 
Bradley, Diane 173 
Bradley, George 114,201 
Bramer, Dale 173 
Bramer, Pam 49,155 
Brasfield, Scott 105,173 
Bray, Joisan 24,155 
Bricker, Kenton 77,173 
Bricker, Randall 114 
Brightwell, Eva 155 
Brinkerhoff, Keith 173 
Brinkerhoff, Richard 114 
Bristol, Scott 47,155 
Brodaczynski, Greg 173 
Broncho, Weldon 155 
Brouns, Gin 173
Brouns, Matthew 155 
Brown, Carol 36,155 
Brown, Donald 51,81,114 
Brown, Guy 173 
Brown, Junice 91,173 
Brown, Kathy 1 55 
Brown, Randall 114 
Brunke, Janet 27,108,173 
Buckholdt, Wayne 81,1 55 
Budd, Paul 38,173 
Bumgarner, Gary 155 
Bumgarner, Richard 114 
Bunch, Judy 23,24,104,105,155 
Burch, Howard 37,98,99,115 
Burks, James 77,92,173 
Burnham, Robert 115 
Burton, Rita 26,41,173 
Butcher, Fred 38,173 
Butler, Sally 46,173 
Butler, Stan

Carrother, Paula 26,156 
Carson, David 173 
Carter, David 43,156 
Carter, Greg 115 
Carter, James 156
Carter, Kim 115
Carter, Shirley 27,173 
Cartmell, Teresa 173 
Cash, Tom 156
Cates, Susan 173
Cawley, Joan 39,115
Chafin, Henry 33,77,174 
Chamberlain, Holly 26,174 
Chambers, Audrey 35,115 
Chambers, Gregg 156
Chapin, Fred 92,156 
Chapin, Glenn 81,92,115,204 
Chappell, Roxie 37,115 
Chavis, Sam 42,156 
Childress, Theresa 23,115 
Christensen, David 47,49,156 
Chaphan, Teri 25,115
Clark, Curt 90,174 
Clark, Mark 115 
Cleppe, Delores 174 
Clinton, Rickey 174
Clossey, Patricia 108,174 
Clossey, Timothy 156 
Coates, Julie 156
Cobarr, Gary 156 
Cobb, Donald
Colby, Deborah 156 
Cole, Kenneth 77,90,174 
Cole, Tracy 26,40,174 
Coleman, Karen 156
Colton, Steven 156 
Colton, James
Colvin, Kim 115
Cone, Cristy 24,39,115 
Cone, Roger 89,156
Conley, Christine 49,174 
Conley, Laurie 115
Connally, Marc 50,105,156 
Connell, John 43,50,156 
Conway, Dolly 156
Cook, Laura
Cook, Michael 115 
Cook, Steven 46,174 
Corbit, Daniel 81,174 
Corley, Jean 48,156 
Couch, Melanie 26,156 
Coughren, Laraine 174 
Cox, Tom 116
Crain, Marc 116
Crass, Deborah 116
Crawley, Patricia 25,116
Creek, Mary 116
Crites, Michele 54,156 
Crouter, Dan 46,156 
Crowder, Gail 156
Crowley, Matthew 156 
Culverhouse, Mark 33,77,174 
Curtis, DeeAnn 116
Curtis, Greg 116,204

Day, Iva 157
Dean, David 117
Deconinck, Helen 157 
DeGraw, Mike 157 
Dellinger, Randy 117 
DeLozier, Diane 174 
DeLozier, Kathy 117 
Delvin, Jerome 23,117,204 
Dempsey, Anna 174 
Denton, Charlene 117 
Deobald, Barry 117 
DesJardin, Phyllis 157 
DesJardin, Roberta 174 
Deusser, Julie 157 
Devoir, Mark 72,117 
Devoir, Terri 157 
Devries, Melodie 174 
DeWitt, Kevin 157 
Diebel, Linda 39,117 
Doman, Kae 27,157 
Domarotsky, Karen 45,174 
Domarotsky, Mark 33,72,117 
Doran, Nancy 45,46,174 
Dosch, Bernadette 38,174 
Dovey, Catherine 174 
Doyle, Rosalie 174 
Doyle, Shawna 157 
DuBois, Duane 117 
Duce, Kathy 117 
Duchemin, Steven 157 
Dullum, Debra 118 
Dunn, Joseph 49,77,174 
Durfee, Steven 157 
Durham, Anna 26,91,157 
Durkin, Richard 157 
Durrett, Donnie 118 
Duve, Matthew 33,77,174 
Duvon, Douglas 174 
Dyken, Sue 118

Eager, Kelly 74,157
Eakin, Susan 157,170
Eckenberg, Debbie 157
Eddy, Carol 174
Edwards, Daniel 118
Edwards, Michael 38,174
Eldredge, Ronald 174
Eliason, Cynthia 174
Eliason, Ron 157
Ell, Judith 36,174
Ellingsworth, Jim 33,37,72,92, 

118
Elliott, Douglas 39,118
Elliott, Kim 37,118
Ellis, Julianne 175
Ellyas, Dan 157
Emmons, Christine 157
Endres, Alan 98,175
Endres, Craig 50,118
Engebretson, Richard 175
England, Michael 106,175
Erickson, Daniel 157
Erickson, Philip 118
Eschbach, Catherine 91,108,175
Eschbach, Liza 23,39,40,91,103, 

118
Esty, Cindy 157
Etheridge, Carol 175

Dabling, Barton 34,156 
Dabling, Deanna 116 
Dabling, Julie 49,174 
Dabling, Pamela 24,25,49,174 
Daling, Philip 90,174 
Dalen, Shelli 47,49,117 
Damaskos, Mary 174 
Dana, Julia 26,35,117 
Dana, Nancy 91,174 
Dauenhauer, Brad 156 
Daugherty, Jill 156 
David, Mark 42,117 
Davis, Bert
Davis, Cheryl 117
Davis, Karen 26,174
Davis, Mike 100,101,117
Davis, Patrick 156 
Davison, John 81,156

Fankhauser, Carole 25,26,175
Farris, Gene 102,118
Fastabend, Laura 157
Faulk, Dawn 24,118
Faulk, Julie 175
Faulkner, Debra 175
Feaster, Kathy 30,157
Ferguson, Bonnie 26,39,40,119
Feser, Susan 38,175
Fetzer, Jay 157
Fichter, Roger 157
Fields, Calla 119
Filip, Jeff 175



'i

I

206

I

I

I

Haberman, John 158
Haberman, Judy 176 
Hachtel, James 81,158,204

Filip, Mary Ann 39,119 
Fiskum, Paul 157 
Fischer, Carol 175
Fischer, Theresa 35,36,119
Fisher, Debra 175 
Fisher, Mark 33,77,175 
Fisher, Sherri 119 
Fitzpatrick, Vicki 119 
Flaherty, David 47,49,175 
Fleming, Fred 157,204
Flodin, David 42,119 
Flodin, Ronnie 175 
Flora, Cari 23,175 
Foley, Christopher 74,119 
Foley, Michael 158 
Ford, Michael 175 
Foreman, Kenneth 175 
Forsberg, Steven 88,158 
Fox, Connie 48,119 
Foust, Joy 50,158
Fowler, Brian 72,75,158 
Fowler, David 175
Fransen, Cynthia 26,46,175 
Fredrickson, Ann 158 
Fredrickson, Susan 119 
Freeman, Harley 158 
Frisbie, William 119 
Funderburg, Mark 158 
Funk, Dan 90,175 
Furner, Kelly 50,175
Furner, LuAnn 24,26,35,119 
Fuzak, Bill 77,95,175

Hultman, Steven 159
Humphreys, Michael 92,176
Humphreys, Richard 176
Huntington, Christy 126
Huntley, Linda 126
Hurd, Ned 176
Hutchens, John 50,159
Hutchinson, Shannon 159
Hutson, Linda 126
Hutson, Terry 23,24,126

Ibatuan, Mark 33,72,100,126
Irby, Galen 49,176
Irby, Sheria 26,48
Irving, Sharon 49,159
Irwin, Kim 143
Isaacson, Wanda 159

Klemm, Will 160
Knight, Paula 177
Konzek, David 177
Konzek, George 37,98,160
Koontz, David 177
Koshman, Robert 160
Kraemer, Marlene 160
Kratzer, Andy 51,128
Kroll, Daniel 177
Kulick, Darla 177
Kulmus, Martin 42,160

LaChapelle, Steve 177
Lacy, Linda 39,128
Lacy, Paul 177
Laegreid, Will 160
LaMarche, Mary 128
Lampton, Kim 128
Landseidel, Jadie 160
Landreidel, Keith 98,177
Landseidel, T om 128
Lane, Don 177
Langlois, Jocelyn 38,177
LaRiviere, Don 23,35,72,128
Larkin, Teresa 2s 160
Larson, Barbara 177
Larson, David
Larson, Kathleen 26,177
Lasatcr, Mary 47,49,128
Latal, Lori 128
Lawless, Susan 46,108,177
Lawson, Rita 160
Lechtenberg, Sindy 39,128
Ledingham, David 128 
Ledingham, Diane 26,128 
Lee, Janeen 160
Leemhuis, Jocelyn 26,40,129
Leitenberg, David 23,45,129
Leitenberg, Jeffrey 178 
Lemler, Kelly 38,178 
Lenkersdorfer, Howard 160 
Liddell, Paul 129
Lien, Jeff 129
Likens, Donald 178
Lindberg, Kristen 178
Lindgren, Larry 178
Lindgren, Susan 178
Ling, Yvonne 26,36,104,160
Little, Gary 1 78
Lohdefinck, Linda 46,160
Lombard, Karla 160
Long, Theresa 129
Love, Tamara 178
Low, Brent 106,178
Lucas, Jonathon 160
Lucas, Kathy 49,160
Lucas, Ken 129
Lujan, Antoinette 178
Lujan, Meg 23,50,160
Lukins, Sherill 160
Lutes, James 39,129,204
Luzzo, David 42,129
Lynch, Dennis 160
Lyness, Becky 26,91,160 
Lyness, Susan 91,108,129 
Lyons, Tami 178

Jackson, David 159
Jackson, Rick 176
Jacobs, Richard 57,78,88,159,

170
Jacobs, Scott 23,35,126
Jahnke, Jim 72,126
Janes, Mickey 159
Jantz, Sharon 39,126,150
Jeffres, Bobby Joe 49,126
Jeffres, Jill 176
Jeffres, Randy 126
Jennings, Debra 49,176
Jensen, Debra 49,176
Jensen, Kathleen 26,176
Jenson, Douglas 23,39,44,50,126
Jenson, Kaylene 51,177
Jochen, Greg 23,77,177,188
Johnson, Brian 77,90,177
Jolley, Keith 33,79,80,160
Jones, Bobby 177
Jones, Chris 160
Jones, Greg 90,177
Jones, Janice 177
Jones, Lance 127
Jones, Leslie 46,48,177
Jones, Lynn 127
Jones, Mark 127
Judson, Terri 127
Jumpasut, Masawan 23,26,40,127

Kafentzis, Kim 160 
Kalkwarf, Heidi 177 
Kalkwarf, Timothy 160 
Kammeyer, James 177 
Kamphaus, Rick 127 
Kamphaus, Susan 160 
Kaye, Pam 127 
Keasling, Keith 127 
Keck, Alvin 127 
Keels, Debra 127 
Kelly, David 177,188
Kenitzer, Jim 177 
Kenitzer, Lyle 34,160 
Kent, Paula 35,128 
Keough, Denise 177 
Kern, Susie 48,128 
Kerns, Mark 128 
Killand, Brian 81,90,177 
Kindley, Ray 90,94,177

Mabbutt, Libby 160
Mace, Mary 161
Maenpaa, Laila 49,178
Magula, Carol 161
Magula, Martha 178
Malley, Kit 24,49,161
Manning, Nancy 39,129
Manning, Rocky
Mansker, Barbara 178
Manuel, Pamela 41,50,161
Manolopoulos, Anna 24,25,129
Manolopoulos, Steve 129 
Marcum, Rodney 90,106,178 
Markfelder, Bruce 92,106,129

Galbraith, Mary Ann 36,119 
Galbreath, Pamela 48,51,175 
Galloway, Steve 119 
Galpin, Greg 158,204 
Garcia, Ricardo 175 
Gardner, Susan 119 
Garrett, Michael 175 
Garrity, Benjamin 158 
Gates, Kristina 26,34,43.49, 

91,158
Gentle, Walter 175 
Geren, James 50,51,158 
Gibson, Connie 158 
Gilbert, David 50,175 
Gilstrap, Cathy 158 
Gilstrap, Margaret 119 
Glass, Peggy 25,26,27,39,122 
Glenn, Dawn 27,158 
Go, George 158 
Goff, Carol 50,122 
Golden, Shelly 158 
Golden, Steve 158 
Goldsmith, Debra 175 
Good, Vivian 25,26,27,122 
Goodenow, Lawrence 1 58 
Goodey, Camille 50,51,175 
Gority, Julie 175 
Grabner, Rhonda 175 
Grabner, Robbi 122 
Grade, Altorn 175 
Graves, Richard 72,75,158 
Graybeal, Greg 158 
Green, Nancy 27,158 
Greer, Diane 24,25,158 
Greger, Amelie 175 
Greiner, Joan 175 
Grob, Terry 90,176 
Grouell, Darlene 26,176 
Guay, Scott 35,122 
Guinn, Michael 42,122 
Guinn, Stephen 122 
Gulliksen, Donna 26,91,176 
Guthrie, Edward 39,122,150 
Guthrie, Janet 1 58

84,128,204
King, Blake 50,177
King, Kevin 33,160
King, Susan 45,160
Kirkelie, Brian 177
Kirz, Louise 26,177
Kissinger, Charles 44,50,51,

72,128
Kitchen, Brooks 77,177
Kite, Cheryl 177
Klem, Benjamin 177

Hachtel, Laura 176 
Hagle, Roy 50,176 
Hall, Bob 50,122 
Ham, Joel 35 
Hammack, Clarence 122 
Hammack, Kathy 123 
Hammack, Kathy 158 
Hammack, Laurie 41,91,158 
Haney, Roland 77,176 
Haney, Thomas 72,75,158 
Hankins, Shelley 23,123 
Harden, David 123 
Harding, Joel 42,72,123 
Harding, John 158 
Harding, Steven 46,158 
Hardman, Mitchell 159 
Harman, K'Lynn 48,49,50,159 
Harris, Connie 159 
Harrow, Royceann 176 
Harter, Pam 176 
Harty, David 33,39,79,82,123 
Harty, Holly 39,123 
Harty, Mary 45,91,176 
Harty, Rebekah 159 
Haugen, Rhonda 159 
Hawk, Duane 50,159 
Hawkins, Carmen 26,159 
Hawn, Kevin 176 
Hays, Abigail 123 
Heaton, Debbie 23,25,159 
Hedges, Helen 176 
Hedges, Mary 123 
Heidelberg, Don 72,123 
Heidlebaugh, Jo 123 
Hendrickson, Ann Marie 159 
Hendrickson, Kathy 159 
Henry, Kathaleen 35,123 
Hensahw, Helen 26,36,50,159 
Herb, Andrea 24,37,39,50,123 
Herbel, James 22,159 
Hernandez, Laurel 159 
Hess, Diane 124,204 
Hess, Steven 176 
Higby, Brian 159,204 
Higginson, Kirk 33,79,80,159 
Hilbert, Joanne 26,27,176 
Hilbert, Mark 159 
Hill, Susan 54,124 
Hinkle, Robert 82,159 
Hinrichs, Michele 25,124 
Hinson, Gayla 26,27,159 
Hinson, Rhoda 35,124 
Hobson, Ronald 124 
Hodgson, Judith 35,124 
Hodgson, Katherine 176 
Hoff, Ed 159 
Hogan, Brian 33,72,124 
Hoglen, Carol 176 
Hoglen, Larry 42,124 
Hoglen, Richard 124 
Hohenberg, Kenneth 35,124 
Holden, Diane 176 
Holeman, Ronald 176 
Hollenbeck, Mark 46,124 
Hollick, James 82,124 
Hollick, John 90,176 
Hollis, Hiawatha 22,23,125 
Holloway, Desiree 125 
Holt, Christopher 176 
Holt, Jon 77,176 
Holt, Mark 72,75,159 
Holt, Penny 125 
Holt, Rebecca 26,47,49,125 
Hood, Timothy 23,33,39,78,79,125 Kindley, Roger 23,33,39,41,44, 
Hopfinger, Karen 176 
Horne, Deanna 35,125 
Horne, Duane 176 
Horton, llene 125 
Horton, Mary 159 
Houston, Carole 176 
Houston, Terry 26,27,125 
Howard, Brian 125 
Hoxie, Kim 159 
Hubbard, Christy 39,45,125 
Hubbs, Randall 126



Quesnell, Paul 164

207

Murphy, Eileen 36,131
Myers, Billy 179
Myers, Clifford 105,179
Myers, Nancee 179

Oberg, Dave 162
O'Bryan, Tara 46,179
O'Claire, Betsy 134
O'Claire, Patrick 106,162
O'Daniel, Leo 179
O'Dell, Michael 162
O'Keefe, Jan 134
Olander, Scott 33,78,79,134
Oldson, Sue 39,134
Olson, April 55,179
Olson, Carolyn 134
Olson, Debra 25,162,204
Olson, Randall 37,162 
O'Malley, Richard 33,77,179 
O'Neil, Timothy 77,92,182 
Opgenorth, Mark 42,162 
Orgill, Loretta 50,182
Orton, Carolyn 162
Orton, Susan 134
Osborne, Cheryl 23,162 
Ostler, Duane 102,182 
Ostler, Nadine 39,44,134,150 
Otterbein, Chris 162 
O'Toole, Mark 42,134
Ouren, Renata 162 
Owens, Donald 182 
Owings, Treg 50,182

Nuest, Julie 134
Nufer, Dennis 162
Nufer, Michel 35,134

Painter, Nancy 135
Palmer, Brad 162
Palmer, David 162
Palmer, Irene 35,135
Park, Cynthia 162
Parker, Gerald 163
Parker, Jeffrey 182
Parker, Susan 163
Parks, Dawna 163
Parks, Tedi 182
Parmer, Bill 182
Parry, Ron 42,95,163
Patterson, Douglas 42,163
Paul, David 38,163
Paulson, Rick 1 35
Payne, Patti 163

Richmond, Pamela 25,47,49,164 
Rider, Kevin 164 
Rider, Linda 25,26,164 
Rieck, Curtis 98,164 
Rigby, Carolyn 27,183 
Rinehart, Paul 33,39,82,84,136 
Rink, Sue 164 
Rising, Brad 104,137 
Rising, Mark 164 
Roach, Richard 183 
Roberts, Bradley 164 
Roberts, Deborah 24,25,164 
Roberts, Jeff 164 
Roberts, Jim 42,137 
Roberts, Keith 164 
Roberts, Lanae 49,137 
Roberts, Patricia 183 
Roberts, Robb 23,35,137 
Roberts, Sarah 26,183 
Rodriguez, Elena 164 
Roesch, Judy 22,23,45,46,164 
Roland, Rocky 42,137 
Rolph, Debbie 29,164 
Romrell, Gina 49,183 
Romsos, Sheryl 26,183 
Rose, Candice 35,137 
Rose, Rhonda 23,183 
Rose, Thomas 42,137 
Rosscup, Kathy 26,137 
Rossetti, Cynthia 164 
Ruane, Pat 72,75,164 
Ruffcorn, Becky 37,45,137 
Ruppert, Marianne 49,183 
Russell, Craig 137 
Russell, Laurie 51,183 
Russell, Tom 183 
Russell, Vern 81,164 
Ryals, Rem 46,105,183 
Ryan, Kevin 90,105,183

Nash, Martha 36,179
Nash, Robert 23,33,42,72,102, 

131
Nechodom, Laura 36,46,179
Neidhold, Mary 32,179 
Neill, Michael 82,84,162 
Nelle, Cynthia 162
Nelms, Gabourie 23,51,162
Nelson, Cathy 179
Nelson, Christy 26,27,162
Nelson, Iral 179
Nelson, Janet 27,179
Nelson, Ross 162
Nelson, Tonja 131
Nesseth, Curtis 162
Neumayer, David 98,99,134
New, Lori 26,179
Newby, Kevin 162
Nicacio, Pedro 23,77,92,179
Nichols, Kay 179
Nichols, Nori 35,134
Nielsen, Douglas 179
Niemuth, William 79,81,162
Noakes, Alan 179
Noland, Patrick 162
Norton, Ann Mary 45,162

Pearson, Mike
Peck, Marty 163
Pedersen, Eileen 182
Peebles, David 46,47,49,163
Peltzer, Debby 182
Penny, Chuck 75,163
Peoples, Charles 72,88,100,101,

163
Peoples, Janette 182
Perham, Daniel 43,50,75,163
Perkins, Mark 163
Perkins, Sharon 135
Peters, Laurie 163
Peterson, Beckie 135
Peterson, Gary 50,163
Peterson, William 182
Peutz, Lisa 27,182
Phreaner, Kathy 135
Pierce, Teresa 54,135
Pietz, Debra 49,182
Pietz, Denise 182
Pietz, Gary 163
Pietz, Jeffery 182
Piippo, Rob 135
Plachta, Agnes 36,182
Plachta, Fredric 43,163
Plumb, Jackie 135
Polentz, Carolyn 35,135
Polk, Karen 182
Polk, Sharon 182
Polster, Patti 35,135
Pooler, Mary 163
Poorman, Jerald 182
Popp, Curtis 39,44,135
Popp, Mark 182
Posenauer, Cheryl 136
Posenauer, Christen 182
Potter, Denice 163
Potter, Doug 104,136,204
Potts, Gary 136
Powell, Donald 163
Powell, Katherine 163
Powell, Marilyn 27,182
Powell, Sandra 163
Powers, Debbie 136
Praino, Cathy 26,36,39,136
Praino, Stephen 163
Pratt, John 136
Privette, Scott 163
Prochaska, Priscilla 48,164
Puryear, Renee 46,164

Marl, Sandra 178 
Marlin, Britt 129 
Marsh, Anthony 201 
Marsh, Pete 33,37,130 
Marsh, Ronald 92,161 
Marshall, Constance 23,25,130 
Marshall, Jaqueline 26,161 
Marshall, Suzanne 46,130 
Martell, Debbie 178 
Martinson, Mary 36,130 
Mashburn, Cynthia 161 
Mason, Lisa 178 
Mason, Tami 178 
Mason, Teresa 130 
Matheny, Tom 178 
Mattocks, Wayne 77,178 
Matsumoto, Ronald 161 
Mayer, Mike 130 
Mayfield, Larry 95,178 
Mayfield, Niles 33,103,130 
Maxfield, Mark 49,161 
Maxson, Gail 40,45,161,170 
Maxwell, Cynthia 25,161 
McAllister, Mark 130 
McArthur, Doug 72,161 
McCarthy, Robert 35,130 
McCartney, Miles 130 
McClung, Barbara 46,161 
McCowan, Karen 161 
McCowan, Steve 35 
McCulley, Lloyd 33,130,100 
McCulley, Sherry 24,161 
McCullugh, Connie 44,47,45,49,130 Norton, Steven 179 
McDaniel, Kathy 24,178 
McDonald, Ricky 161 
McElroy, Matt 1 30 
McGhehey, Pat 75,161 
McIntyre, James 39,130 
McKee, Nancy 27,39,49,130 
McMakin, Douglas 72,75,161 
McMorris, Jerry 178 
McNeill, Paul 72,106,107,130 
McVey, Lorraine 50,178 
McVicker, David 33,39,44,82,131 
McVicker, Sandy 26,48,178,188 
Meinke, Gail 24,178 
Mefford, Mike 39,47,49,1 31 
Merrill, Dale 46,50,178 
Merrill, Joanne 36,178 
Meyers, Daniel 39,106,131 
Meyers, Kathy 25,39,55,57,131, 

204
Millbauer, Don 43,46,47,49,161 
Miller, Debra 25,26,45,46,161,204 
Miller, Dennis 131 
Mills, Keith 161 
Molnaa, Kimberly 161 
Mock, Susan 24,96,178 
Monrean, Mark 161 
Montgomery, Dave 35,131 
Moore, Billy 179 
Moore, Brian 179 
Moore, Christa 36,50,161 
Moore, Cynthia 51,179 
Moore, Donald 161 
Moore, Karen 161 
Moore, Ricky 49,179 
Moore, Scott 161 
Moran, Teresa 1 79 
Morey, Robin 37,131 
Morgan, John 131 
Morgan, Liz 1 61 
Morrell, Scott 131 
Morrey, Dianna 27,161 
Morrey, Eugene 50,179 
Morris, Dan 1 31 
Mosley, Wanda 26,131 
Mullen, Ruthanne 39,131 
Muller, David 33,77,179 
Muller, Mark 161 
Munroe, Michael 51,179 
Munroe, Roberta 37,49,50,162 
Munson, Karen 179 
Murray, Dallas 179 
Murray. Debra 25,39,131

Raekes, Cheryl 136
Raekes, Gregory 164
Rakestraw, Gary 182
Rasmussen, Mary 164
Rasmussen, Vai 182
Rathjen, Karen 25,26,27,136
Recker, Donna 182
Rector, Kristi 164
Reed, Russell 182
Rees, David 182
Rees, Mark 136
Reis, Jeff 106,164
Reisenauer, Daniel 183
Reisenauer, Tim 136
Renner, Kristi 164
Reynolds, Lisa 183
Rhoten, Darrell 49,183
Rhoten, Dennis 42,164
Riccobuono, Lisa 164
Rice, James 33,79,164
Richards, Rhonda 26,164
Richardson, Kent 164
Richardson, Leonard 75,164
Richardson, Mark 164
Richardson, Rick 34,164
Richardson, Regina 164 
Richey, Kim 25,136

Sadler, Susan 24,45,164
Samples, Patricia 164
Sampson, Karen 96,183
Sandlin, Bev 143
Sasser, Jay 33,137
Schauer, Richard 50,77,92,183
Scheibe, Michael 164
Scherbarth, Georgianna 165
Schildknecht, Lynn 23,137
Schirado, Sara 183
Schmidt, Karin 138
Schmidtke, Gary 50,106,183
Schmidtke, Susan 165
Schneider, John 165
Schneider, Judith 183
Schrader, Robert 165
Schumacher, Richard 95,138
Schumacher, Teresa 138
Schrotke, Ron 183
Schuetz, Yvonne 183
Schweikhardt, Carol 25,26,27,

138
Scott, Leslie 26,40,48,183
Scott, Linda 26,40,48,138
Scott, Robert 183
Scott, Tracy 26,27,96,183
Seals, Cynthia 165
Sears, Gail 24,26,104,165
Sebade, David 165
Sellers, Elizabeth 50,183
Selz, Diane 49,138
Semmern, Steve 138
Sevigny, Gary 72,165
Sevigny, Greg 33,39,72,138
Sevigny, Laure 91,108,183
Shade, Susan 138
Sharp, Cynthia 26,183
Sharp, Roger 23,33,39,41,44,92,

138
Shaw, Twila 26,165
Shea, Kathleen 183
Sheldon, David 165
Shepard, Sharon 25,26,183



208

Yesberger, Nancy 142
Young, Gail 186
Young, James 186
Young, Marvin 142
Young, Theresa 49,142
Young, Vicki 186
Yunker, Bryan 38,186

Wade, James 77,106,185 
Wagner, Steven 185 
Walker, Edward 185 
Walker, Larry 23,141 
Walker, Tammy 48,185 
Wallace, Bruce 82,84 
Wallace, Edward 166 
Wallace, Mike 185 
Wallace, Robert 
Walton, Craig 166 
Walters, Kay 25,166 • 
Wander, Allan 141 
Ward, Paul 141
Ward, Rebecca 23,166
Ward, Tony 166
Wardell, Carol 36,39,141
Warden, Karen 167 
Warner, Kari 37,141 
Warner, Renee 184 
Waters, Joanne 141 
Waters, Linda 185 
Watson, Marian 46,167

Tallett, Linda 50,166 
Tallett, Loron 184 
Tanner, Theresa 184 
Taylor, Larry 166 
Teverbaugh, Blaine 72,82,140 
Teverbaugh, Lynette 184 
Thomas, Shirley 36,45,140 
Thompson, James 82,100,166 
Thompson, Rob 39,104,140 
Thornhill, Randy 33,72,166 
Thornhill, Ronald 74,89,184 
Thornton, Ellen 35,140 
Thrapp, Georgie 140 
Thress, Jeff 140 
Tingey, Joel 50,184 
Tingey, Kevin 23,39,140 
Tobin, Diane 184 
Tobin, Mary Sue 140 
Tolson, Jennifer 184 
Tompkins, Pam 
Tonning, Debra’166 
Tortorelli, Mark 72,166 
Trent, David 166 
Trimble, Janet 36,39,140 
Tucker, Lindsey 33,77,90,184 
Tunnell, Guy 33,79,80,166 
Turner, Ray 166 
Turner, Steven 184 
Turner, Terri 140 
Tuttel, Don 89,166 
Tyler, Merry 26,45,166

Watson, Robert 141 
Watts, Kerry 77,185 
Weakley, Kathy 24,39,141 
Webb, Joseph 185 
Webb, Mike 185 
Webb, Robert 167 
Webb, Roger 33,34,79,81,92,167 
Weber, Dale 185 
Webster, Bob 185 
Webster, Carol 141 
Webster, Penelope 27,167 
Weinburg, Steve 72,141 
Welch, Cynthia 167 
Wellington, Andy 142 
Welsch, Kent 167 
Welsch, Klay 167 
Welsch, Kristi 185 
West, Curtis 167 
West, William 42,167 
Westenberg, Wanda 49,167 
Westsik, Kathy 23,39,142 
Wheeler, Kerri 26,30,167 
Wheelwright, Scott 167 
White, Bryon 51,185 
White, Julie 185 
Whitney, Karen 185 
Whitten, Larry 167 
Whitton, Sandra 167 
Wilcox, Janice 36,142 
Wilkerson, Deena 43,167 
Wilkes, Patti 26,27,142 
Williams, John 185 
Williams, Kathie 167 
Williams, Mark 185 
Williamson, Diana 142 
Williamson, James 34,167 
Williamson, Steven 185 
Willoughby, Kathy 185 
Willoughby, Kenneth 72,75,103, 

167
Wilson, Daniel 185 
Wilson, James 185 
Windley, Dennis 49,77,185 
Winegardner, Michael 185 
Wing, Cindy 167 
Wing, Norman 33,39,44,142 
Winters, Wade 185 
Withers, Barbara 185 
Withers, Wayne 185 
Wolf, Helmut 41,142,204 
Wolfe, Jon 167 
Wonacott, Glenda 167 
Woodruff, Teresa 167 
Woodward, William 167 
Worlton, Richard 167 
Wright, Tracy 91,185 
Wyrick, Mary 185

Zachary, Vicki 35,142
Zama, Faye 167
Zanger, Douglas 45,142
Zilar, Michael 186
Zilar, Richard 50,51,143
Zimmerman, John 186
Zimmerman, Wayne 167
Zorich, Jacob 143
Zorich, John 79,81,186
Zupan, Cathy 143

Sheppard, ZoAnne 165 
Sherman, Fred 165 
Shirey, Theresa 165 
Shirley, Darlene 138 
Shively, Norman 50,165,204 
Showalter, Kathryn 165 
Simek, Mike 98,138 
Simpson, Kay 34,165 
Simpson, Kyle 138 
Sims, Juli 165 
Sinclair, Mary 49,183 
Sions, Jerry 47,49,138 
Sisk, Ellen 46,165 
Skelly, Kathleen 183 
Skinner, Kenneth 138 
Skorick, Pamela 165 
Slack, Kim 183 
Slate, Alan 38,183 
Slate, Mike 38,81,165 
Slater, Richard 88,183 
Slaybaugh, Randy 72,82,138 
Sletager, Chris 35,139 
Smelser, Judith 23,139 
Smith, Holly 26,50,183 
Smith, Janet 165 
Smith, Karen 183 
Smith, Lorraine 183 
Smith, Ruth 183 
Smith, Shannon 183 
Smith, Steven 50,51,165 
Smith, Teresa 139 
Snyder, Debra 183 
Snyder, Terrence 165 
Sobotka, Jon 165 
Soderquist, Shawn 47,49,50,165 
Sommer, Hans 139 
Sommer, Marita 45,49,139 
Southard, Teresa 37,91,165 
Southey, Lorraine 91,183 
Southey, Vanda 24,25,165 
Sparley, Norma 139 
Spencer, Charlene 165 
Spicer, Timothy 165 
Spilman, Mark 184 
Stack, Kelly 139 
Stacy, Renee 26,108,184 
Stanfield, Louisa 47,49,165 
Stavig, Sandy 23,32,184 
Steach, Steven 139 
Stearns, Barry 72,139 
Steeber, Bobbie 184 
Steele, Brian 184 
Steichen, Kerry 33,72,100,139 
Stephens, Gary 43,139 
Sterling, Kellie 139 
Stevens, Mark 33,82,84,139 
Stevens, Robert 33,37,57,102, 

139
Stever, Michael 165 
Stewart, Barbara 34,165 
Stewart, Debra 23,49,166 
Stivers, Randall 39,95,139 
Stocker, Debra 24,166,170 
Stone, Eva 166 
Stordahl, Debbie 184 
Strain, Janice 26,139 
Strand, Douglas 140 
Strand, Marlene 55,184,188 
.Strankman, Mark 89,106,107, 

166
Strassburger, Colleen 45,184 
Strong, Mindy 27,184 
Such, George 184 
Sullivan, Brian 77,184,188 
Sullivan, Janice 166 
Sullivan, Maureen 25,91,108, 

184
Sumner, Sheila 26,166 
Swallow, Rick 79,81,89,166 
Swanson, Susan 39,140 
Sweetin, Patricia 184 
Swift, Donald 77,184 
Swift, Rick 
Szendre, Steven 23,90,184 
Szulinski, Theresa 25,166,170

Ulseth, Sandra 166
Ultsch, Tyler 184
Underwood, Mary 166
Upton, Brad 23,33,72,102,103,

140
Upton, Brian 184

Valdez, Linda 23,26,140
Valentine, Susan 46,166
Vance, Brent 184
Vandenberg, LaVerne 184
Vanderwind, Debra 140
Van Doren, Tim 88,1 66
Van Dyke, Sheri 26,184
Van Hamme, Venita 39,45,140
Van Liew, Cindy 23,96,166,204
Van Liew, Karen 26,39,141
Van Liew, Vicki 23,32,49,184
Vaughn, Leon 43,166
Vinson, David 42,141
Viteri, Colombia 166
Vogel, Pamela 27,166
Volpentest, Nikki 49,185
Voorhies, Ricky 166



S3301

PASCO POLICE DEPARTMENT
1015 ARTHUR 

PASCO, 



10.


